g L7 - ' @

Computer-controlled Cycle Machine with Input Funtion
lﬁ%%ﬁ%@%#4asz/

40044024

No.1454-03






HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. Explanation of codes

1) "% " mark.......... means this part is changed from the previous parts book.

As {6 the detalls of the change refar to "List for information of change”.

2) 701" v irrnerns refer to "Note" explanation at bottom of page.
2. Codes on the "Qiy" column

- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.

+70.1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respactive parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the coresponding part is a subpan that construcls an assembly part.
4. Dotled fines on the Figures indicate assembly paris. )
5. As to the parts with marks of "fr"(consumable parts) and "@" (optional parts) on the respective parts,

Itis recommended to prepare spares.

N=y YR MZHRICEBLT
i " 2" Roksikng

1% B e HEOA—-Y Ty s LB L TSERRTS i BS 2 EEL 27,

FHEHRBIR" EFEEEYI LN 2BELTEEWY,

3 R} L R-UTO" EE" ORPESMLTILES Y,
- BEROWFE, ek, 01, 2550BER, B (BfiA- L) £RLET,
CBEEO () B BEREBEL TV AFRRATHII L AEELET,
ASAPR—YD — — — — = B, SMETHEILEBRLET,
JRMA—VON GEEAR) . "O" (7Y a &) oD TVARR,
FHEREBLTE (L abRBDLET,

o s owow



CONTENTS

H b4
1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) .. cvr et et iiiaeeeee 1
VAR - SREEEAMR (1)
2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) v\ 1 vvvvve ettt cinanaaneannn 3
VEER - AREEERMR (2)
3. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (3) .....ooiiiiiiiii i 5
FAES - SAERRBER (3)
4. FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (4) . .iiiiii it eaen 7
GEER - ALEEHIR (4)
5. MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS ...\ttt ettt tiininetnaaneninaens g
Egh - SRR
6. PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS (1) ....oovvvveviinieeeene. 11
A - REAWEMG (1)
7. PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS(2) .......ooiiivinennnnin, 13
gz - iR AR (2)
8. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS .. ittt ettt tiiat e i eaanns 15
TFEEBIS
9, WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS . ..\ttt ettaeeee ettt eaaaeneeans 17
71 73R
10, TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS . ...t iviiiie e 18
K3 RFTHRE
11. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... .0ttt 19
EYei D) [
12. THREAD CLAMP COMPONENTS . ..o\ttt e e it et ettt e it ae e e et e 21
SiAARE
18. XY COMPONENTS (1)« vt vtvtt ettt et ettt et e e e e e e e e e e et aas 23
X—-Y8& (1)
14, XY COMPONENTS (2) ..t ottt ettt ettt e e e ettt ee e e et 25
X-YHE& (2)
15.CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1} ...ttt tir ittt e 27
HiEDAEE (1)
16. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2) ..ot ieet ettt eeercinencnan i 29
HED-HHEE (2)
17. TABLE COMPONENTS ..\ttt et ettt ettt e e et et 31
B RS R
18. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS .............. e e e 33
7 —R
19, THREAD STAND COMPONENTS .« .. vttt te ittt e o teaaaa et et aar e ennaaens 34
R THBEBEE
20. OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS . ... ittt et enaanns 35

BRE S VEHR



21. CONTROL BOX COMPONENT S .. i i s i es a7

"EORw 7 AM&%

22 WIRING DIAGRAM ...\ttt et e ettt et e et r et e e e e ees s 39
BEARE

23. PEDAL COMPONENTS ..\ttt e ettt e a e ettt e et ean e 41
AR

24. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS ...\uttiitttraerietteeiraenenannriiaseeennnnennes 42
R AR R

25. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE .. ....0iittrt et eeinaa e iaiieneeeeinanns 43
AHEWRY A b
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ..ottt ee ettt et annaaee et irerannnans 44

il



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)
SEES - S 3B (1)




REF.NO _ _ROTE _ | PARTNO. . ____. DESCRIPTLION ... U S ay_ .
1 400-32158 TOP_COVER_FRONT ¥ avAvin -vz i
2 SH-4061255-SP  SCREW ¥6 L=12 FAT R M6 L=12 4
3 400-26979 FACE_COVER A7 Hn - 1
4 229-02506 FACE PLATE AARFYIgN 1
] SH-4041055-SP  SCREW FAT RV M4 L=10 2
b 400-24999 PRESSER_COVER HIAFEAN - 1
7 SM-4040855-8P  SCREW Aty 4
8 400-30828 THREAD TAKE UP_LEVER _COVER Fre vhnt - 1
9 SH-4030601-SN  SCREW M3 X 6 FA* 233" M3X0,5 L=6 2

10 400-10414 THREAD_GUIDE_NO.1 B A{FMTVH 1
11 SH-4061265-5P  SCREW M6 L=12 FATRY MG L=12 1
12 262-11904 THREAD GUIDE PLATE AT 1
i3 SH-40612565-SP  SCREW M6 L=12 Fat iy M6 L=12 ;
14 400-25414 L._SHAPED_THREAD GUIDE Lir 847V 1
i5 NM-5040000-SN  NUT M4 oyhrdsh M4 l
16 229-20508 ARM THREAD GUIDE A T-MbT/F1A 1
17 SK-6040650-TP  SCREW b33y M4 L=6 1
18 SK-6040860-TP  SCREW M4 L=8 73y M4 L=8 1
19 B1128-210-000  FRAME THREAD GUIDE (B) 7-4 4b 7v}4B I
20 SH-604065G-TP  SCREW v73¥ M4 L=6 1
21 137-05108 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE B TV AV B l
22 SH-6040650-TP  SCREW v33y" M4 L=6 H
23 TA-0850604-R0  RUBBER PLUG hALY 6
24 TA-1050504-R0  RUBBER FLUG PAbY {
25 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 pAty D=12.5 L=4 1
26 400-32159 TOP_COVER_REAR ¥ amAvin -7h i
27 TA-2301004-R0  RUBBER PLUG pARY i
28 400-28877 FACE_COVER_CAP AV IR <P ALY 1
29 400-10405 CRANK_ROD_COVER g7Vl hnt - 1
30 SH-4040855-5P  SCREW FAT Y 4
31 400-28459 GREASE_PLATE 70T 14 1
32 SK-4040855h-SP  SCREW PN Ry 2
33 400-40242 STOP SW ASM 1F3 HI2 973 1
34 SL-6040892-TN  BOLT bAR AR YRV Fa S 2
35 1056-02300 THREAD CUTTER 1h¥IY 1% 1
36 SH-4030601-SN  SCREW M3 X 6 FAtai¥ M3X0.5 L=6 1
37 4006-27971 HMOTOR_COVER R0 - I
38 SH-4041056-SP  SCREW FATRY M4 L=10 4
39 400-06484 SAFETY PLATE COMPL, FoA YT b=y 1
40 400-51987 SAFETY PLATE BASE 74P -b 3F{(5 (1
4] B3120-372-000  SAFLETY PLATE FrE Y P L-b (1)
42 SH-40406565-SP  SCREW M4 L=6 Fat IRy M4 L=6 (2)
43 SH-40408565-SP  SCREW IRy (2)
44 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0,8 es¥ A % 4,5X10X0.8 {2)
45 400-40225 THB SENSOR CABLE ASM {MEb -7 A3 1
46 SK-40510565-8P  SCREW Fat Ay 4
47 400-28834 GUIDE_PLATE ARE LIVFN v A 1
48 400-28835 BUSHING P LIVFN Y7 90 1
49 400-50509 FACE PLATE CUSHION AYTHN =Py¥ay i



2. FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)
BHES - SRR (2)




REF. NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION . ___. LA S R A, Qry _
1 * CH-3012000-01  SAFETY LABEL S R Fahd FYE Y y-R{¥ah) 1
2 CM-3002000-03  ATTENTION LABEL vyt Fary-A(31.5) 1
3 100-04109 GROUND MARK FIvh v-4 1
4 400-28338 BOBBIN WINDER UNIT 1Ry VuFI3 1
5 262-60109 BTW_BASE ISEISVEE Y {1
6 262-60208 BTW_CAM_PLATE {Fy¥Fanty i (n
7 262-60307 BTW _BASE SHAFT AN ETEUL S e Vi) (1
8 262-60406 BTW_SHAFT BASE 1h3%07 (N
9 262-60505 BTW_CAM LEVER £he3hA (n
10 262-80604 BTW_WHEEL {MYE2 WY (1)

11 262-60703 BTW _TORSION SPRING 1he%h3 A 3 (1)
12 262-60802 BTW BEARING SPACER ISV TSRS (D
13 400-23865 BTW_SHAFT N E (D
14 400-23866 BTW_LEVER SHAFT LhvRbN - (n
15 400-30829 BTW_LEVER {hIxhbn’ - (1)
16 26261206 BTW SPACER Uy (1
17 262-61306 BTW_BEARING N C >IN MY (2)
18 262-61503 BTW_WHEEL_RUBBER SN EAS v Al (1)
19 262-61602 BOBBIN SPRING B YRAN % {1
20 262-61701 BTW_SPRING AP IXFagIfREh I % (1
21 RC-0560711-KP  RETAINING RING Cir 4hAy (1
22 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 Ef* 4bAY 4 (1
23 WP-0450826-8C  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 39 B 3 4.5%10%X0.8 (n
24 SH-5040655-SN  SCREW M AV Y (1)
25 SM-8050502-TP  SCREW M5 L=5 hARY ()

26 SH-8046802-TP  SCREW M4X8 FARY M4X0.7 L=8 (2)

27 SH-6041150-TP  SCREW b53y" M4 L=11 3

28 400-31336 FLAT BAG ¥ yxFlL vy 1

29 400-13640 JUKI GREASE B TUBE ¥ a2-%4" 1-7B I

30 SL-4040891-5C  SCREW M4 1=8 ¥ RY% FA 330 M4 L=8 I

31 400-05712 EARTH CODE ASM 7-23-} (73) 1

32 CH-1001000-01  0IL INJECTION PROHIBITION LABE 7' % Favzal ¥uY a4 1

33 01 CM-6001001-01 WEEE MARK LABEL S WEEE v-7 38"} 8 1

34 400-36110 GREASE JOINT B ¥ IZF2Yza09% 5B 1

35 SL-6084092-TN  BOLT N RVIATHITHE A} 1

36 HX-0015000-0C CABLE BAND YEVISNTS 2

37 HX-0015000-0D  CABLE CLIP ¥-7" Ky r 5

38 B3509-210-000 OIL TUBE HOLDER C IrayypA C 5

39 HX-0030700-00  TUBE Fa-7' 0.45

40 HX-0015008-0H CABLE CLIP -7 A 1

41 B3538-112-000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER Ny n 47 A 2

42 HX-0015000-0K  CABLE CLIP -7 0 437 1

43 SH-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 D¥AI7HE bh M4X0.7 L=6 8

44 FA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND Yoeyat v 3

45 EA-9500B02-00  CABLE BAND 150 F9yont v 150 5

46 SL-6041092-TN  SCREW N 2IX09EI7FE Ab 2

47 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 FATIEY LAR M4X0.7 L=10 5

48 141-13468 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ASM. AN ERESEVNICEY) 1

49 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT 24 1 4Fany Fyd n

50 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nyhrHah 11/64-40 (1)

51 141-13450 BOBBTN THREAD TENSION ROD ASM. AMRRARFIGTE G5y T (1}
52 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK {hFL-343 (2)
53 D7133-555-B00  CONNECTING ROD SPRING JEVIEYE - M} (1

NOTE (i£&)

0i....FOR JE

JEMA



3. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (3)

SHI - REBA4R (3)




BE111-215-000
B1115~215-000
B2529-232-000
NM-61060001-5D
SH-6107002-TP

DESCRIPTION

BED HINGE

BEB HINGE RUBBER PAD

FEEPR ACROSS REGULATOR SHAFT
SUT M10

SCREW M10 L=T0

At ghYy

A by R U A
IR N -
u¥hyyh M10 132
oyhriHE A

SH-BU603E2-TP
WP-10562001-8C
WiS-1020002-KN
400-24997

SN-6061202-TP

SCREW. M6 1L=3
WASHER 10,5X21X2
SPRING WASHER ¥10
LIFTER_BASE
SCREW M6 L=12

737 W6 L=5
(&5 00 A IV ME ST I
AP 2 NIO
INTEN Y1095 {4
DFAPTHE Ab M6 L=12

st ]
e 0 Do o DD 00 ~] T O e O D =

B s e pim o] e e B DD e s 00 ] b DO 0O B

WP-0651001-5C WASHER 53 35 )

138-16855 CYLINDER ARY CAP Ian - (53)

312-62801 PIN b Fndehrazie v

262-21200 KCOK COVER PRESSER SPRING B Ahn -43in x(B)

262-21101 HCOK COVER PRESSER SPRING A Ahn —H¥n 3(A)
T8 SH-5040855-SKN SCREW EFINESH
17 01 400-44152 NEEDLE_PLATE_SUPPORT_COVER_ASH MIEFY 3l -5 2516
18 406-32173 NEEDLE_PLATE_SUPPGRT_COVER LY EL S yalh Tl {(n
i9 400-39546 COVER_SUPPORT R MAERY g -3y {(n
20 400- 39547 COVER_SUPPORT L M{EEY 3 -$FIer Y {1
21 BIT3Z-223-CO0 COVER BASE [EETIAET TR i [§3]
22 400-25014 COVER_SUPPORT B M43y afn -$¥1B (2)
23 SM-6450610-TP SCREW ¥3337" M4X0,5 L=6 (8)
24 WP-0450801-SP WASHER ) o {8)
25 SH-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0,7 L=8 nghrTiE M (6)
76 WP-0450801-5F WASHER 5335 (8)
27 SH-9050850-5P SCREW wihrk &b 2
28 WP-0520656-8A WASHER 5.2X8.5X0¢.6 v5¥ ¥ % 5,2X9.5%X0.6 2
29 01 SL-9061291-SE WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M8 L=12 § b Fysnyhik A 4
30 408-26829 GEAR_COVER_ASM, ¥ yan -r3 i
K| F00-26830 GEAR_CUVER Y Y- )]
32 400-26831 GEAR_COVER_FELT ¥ ¥hn -7k (n
33 SL-4040681-8C COMBINATION SCREW M4 X 8 AT a3y bAZ M4X0.7 L=6 2
34 400-06836 OIL TANK ASM, O1L_TANK_ASM 1
35 S¥-8040650-TP SCREW v33y" M4 L=6 1
18 F00-06840 KUBHEER BUSH ¥WAN A7 7 792 p)
37 400-33182 SAFETY_SW_ASH [ RV VS 1
18 400-33183 SAFETY SW BASE 7yt YSWE A 4 (1
39 236-38109 SAFETY SWITCH ARM 7yt vAL5FOF _ (1
40 400-06497 SAFETY_SW_ARM_SHAFT X YA IFIT IFey (1)
T R ERE VAL TAFETY SWITCH SPRING TIE TIFFEN IR § (17
42 236-38406 SAFETY SWITCH NUT FYE YA{yF AR (1)
43 S¥-4021201-§C SCREW ¥2 L=12 A1y M2 L=12 {(2)
44 EA-§580801-00 CABLE BAND YRR v (1)
45 400-29633 SAFETY SK CORD ASM v v yFa-p 23 (1)
45 SY-3050855-3P SCREW T3y U5 158 1
47 400-40230 INT PCB ASM INTEN ¥73 1
48 $L-4040891-5C SCREW M4 L=8 8 3% FaT IRy M4 L=8 4
49 HX-0633900-00 STUD LT AR A | 4
50 SH-1040870-TP SCREW ¥5139° M4 L=8 2
51 01 BII85-221-D00 TAPE S EVISETEY S I
52 400-32160 BED_COVER_LEFT A b AR -k3t Y 1
53 61 400-32161 BED COVER RIGHT A" gkt A -3% 1
54 SL-4041081-8C SCHEW M4 L=10 FA' A3 TAZ M4X0,7 L=10 8
55 B1i16-215-000 FRAME SUPPORT M7 o l
56 SH-GO81002-1F SCREW G =10 MIAPT7E MF 86 L=10 F
57 B8267 - 180-000 RUBBER PLUG F -7k 3 MY 2
58 02 400-52237 NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT COVER ASM RUAAEY ahn -73 3020 i
59 400-51499 COVER SUPPORT_BASE MI4AEY S -HIE £ (2)
60 400-51502 COVER_BASE PAEEY @ -4 o (2)
[i§ 0032174 NEEDLE_PLATE SUPPURT_CUVER AITRFY afin -( 3020 4]
62 SY-6450610-TP SCREW Y3a3Ry M4X0,5 L=6 (a8
63 WP-0450801-5P WASHER (&3 A NS (12)
64 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 WARYTHE AL (12)
65 WP- 0450801 -SP WASHER [ {12)
66 SL-Y90RTZ9T-SE WASHER HEXAGOWAL BOLT ¥6 L=TZ I 5 2X0957% Ab (3)
67 400-38547 COVER_SUPPORT_L MILREY apn -Fes ) (2)
63 400- 39546 COVER_SUPPORT_R MHEFY apn ~$FI3¥ (2}
69 B1132-223-C00 COVER BASE MHEEY apn & 4 (2)
70 400-25014 COVER_SUPPORT B AB{REY ahn -$FIR (2)
7T U2 SL-GUGI692-TH EOLT Y ¥ FIIOIRITTE Ab 10
72 02  SH-1040870-TP SCREW ¥5023" M4 L=8 2
73 02  SM-8050850-SP SCREW nyhrE &b 2
74 02  WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 5 3 5.2X9,5X0.6 2
75 02 400-51501 TAPE yah -7 1
i 32 A00-57380 BED_COVER_LEFT_ASK, S TS T T Y 1

NOTE (3kdD)

01....FOR AMS-221EHS,ERL,ESL
02,...FOR AMS-221E-3020

AMS-221EHS, ERL,ESLH
AMS-221E-3020/1



4. FRAME & MISCELLANEQOUS COVER COMPONENTS (4)
SHER - AR (4)




0Z....FOR AMS-221E-3020

REF RO  NOIE  _PART NG, _ . DESCRILPTION _________] LSRN S Qty_ .
1 400-32162 FEED BASE COVER A70A 4hn - 2
2 400-32168 X FEEP UPPER COVER ASM X{h o9gxhn -43 2
3 400-32163 X_FEED _LOWER _COVER_ASM X{h" 9¥4hn -43 2
4 400-35705 FEED COVER A1 oHn - 1
5 400-33186 FEED COVER STAY b whn 25~ i
6 B1155-221-D00  FEED COVER FIX PLATE {3 THn 37144 1
7 B1156-221-D00 FEED COVER FIX PLATE,B 4B hn 274148 2
8 400-32167 FEED COVER RALL STOPPER PLATE B gy ~b-bh ALY 2
9 B1181-221-DB0  FEED BASE SUPPORT COVER RAIL X AIVA 4FY apn -b-MX 4

10 B1182-221-D60 Y GUIDE RAIL BRACKET Yo 4b b-R0k 2
11 B1183-221-D00 FEED BASE SUPPORT COVER RAIL Y AR L&Y ahn' -b-1Y 2
12 B1193-221-D0C Y GUIBE RAIL BUSH Y AR b-A7 »¥a 4
13 B1157-215-000  MOVEMENT COVER PLATE AR vhn - b4 2
14 NM-6030003-SC  NUT M3 oyRsFI M3 8
15 PS5-0150065-KP  SPRING PIN 1.5X6 A7 Yy ey 1.5%6 4
16 SM-4030407-SC SCREW ¥3X0.5 1=4 FATIRY M3X0.5 L=4 2
17 SM-7030450-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 IRy M3XG.5 L=3.5 2
18 SH-1040801-SP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=3 #5333y M4X0.7 L=8 6
19 SM-1030601-SP  SCREW M3 L=6 #3537 M3 L=6 8
20 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW IRy 4
21 SM-4040655-SP  SCREW N4 L=6 FaT 333" M4 L=6 2
22 SM-6040650-TP  SCREW t73¥" M4 L=6 8
23 SM-4041055-SP  SCREW AT 3Y M4 L=10 4
24 SM-4041655-SP  SCREW M4 L=16 Far 3y 10
25 WP-0330501-SB WASHER M3 H W R O3 T4 M3 2
26 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER £.5X10X0.8 3 b % 4.5X10X0.8 4
27 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4,5X10X0.8 Y3 A % 4.5X10X0.8 8
28 0t 400-32176 PRESSER PLATE A¥r{4 1
29 01 B1504-221-DO0  PRESSER PLATE SHEET A¥r{dy-H 1
30 SK-9051203-CP  SCREW M5 L=12 vy bk M5 L=12 4
31 SH-40350655-SP SCREW 45 L=6 FA 22Y M5 L=6 , 6
32 WP-0531000-SD  WASHER M5 SRR T A M5 6
33 SM-4041255-8P  SCREW M4 L=12 FAT 23 M4 L=12 2
34 02 400-32177 PRESSER PLATE AFT44{3020) 1
35 02 400-32178 PRESSER_PLATE_SHEET FHr443-1(3020) 1
NOTE (#E&) 01....FOR AMS-221EHS,EHL, ESL AMS-221EHS  EHL,ESLM

AMS-221E-3020



5.MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

E&h - SrEEBER




REF. NG NOTE__ PARTNO. _ __ ____ ] DESCRIPTION _________. Loy LAl L. Qty |
1 $B-1200008-00 BEARING gy I3 ey 1
2 236-04200 MAIN SHAFT BEARING SUPPORT VEA IR INN S PR L 1
3 SH-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 AR M6 L=8 2
4 $B-1200018-00 BEARING my I ey 1
5 400-10415 BEARING_BUSH_A_ASH. Y AT YN 7 y¥adsd 1
[ SE-1200017-00 FEARING FT AT 1
7 400-10418 BEARING_BUSH_B_ASH. BYMAZAN TIYY 7° 9¥ak3 1
8 400-32175 MAEN_SHAFT guy g 1
9 400-10422 COUNTER_WEIGHT_ASK, FUF{R{23 1

10 400-10423 COUNTER_WEIGHT 297434 (1}
TI 300- 10424 TOUNTER_WEIGAT SCREW A FVF AT A (T
12 400-104325 COUNTER_WEIGHT_SCREW B FRT{R{BARY B (1)
13 400-10426 COUNTER_WEIGHT_SCREW C IYF{I{PARY C (1}
14 400-10427 COUNTER_WEIGHT_SCREW D FRFAR{PARY D (n
15 ®P-0820516-SP WASHER 11,6X8,2X0,6 v3$ A3 8,2K11.6X0.6 1
] 400-31136 CRARK_ROD_ALL_ASH. Ty FFFvEURE FIUS I
17 400-06556 UNDER CAM FELT AYIEh§19a7IAb {2)
18 TA-0670604-R0 PLUG D=6.,7 L=6 by D=6.7 1=6 {1
13 TA-0670604-R0 PLUG D=6.7 1=6 bAvY D=6,7 L=6 {1)
20 400- 10421 CRANK_ROD_SUPPORT_PLATE I3 7R {1)
| SE-TT30601-5F SUREW B3 L=% £ 7 A R 3
22 101-08009 OLL SEAL ¥ RIAPIUN <Y AR {2)
23 400-06561 0SCILLATOR A7y {n
24 400-26818 WASHER bE YR NIARY 35 3 {1)
25 RE-0800000-K0 E-SHAPED SNAP RING (8MY) EF 447 8 (1)
75 SE-34q0652-TP SCRER [735 RoX0.75 L=6 [¢3)
27 SK-6060550-TP SCREW M6 1=4.5 £33 M6 L=4.5 {n
28 228-91204 BEARING SUPPORT LSS VI § 5 2
29 01  SB-3070002-0A BEARING oy vy a9y 2
30 01  SB-3070002-0B BEARING oy Yy 20k 2
K} () B T Y [T T BEARTHG oy V¥ 55 b
32 01  SB-3070002-0D BEARING i AL 2
33 400-10434 THRUST _COLLAR_ASH, FYE vERAe AR T3 1
34 SE-8060812-TP SCREW ¥6 L-8 MARY M6 L=8 2
35 SE-8480652-TP SCREW }ARY MGXG.T5 L=6 3
RE q00- 10437 CRARK BT ARTER_ASK. R E !
37 400-10438 CRANK_BALANCER A Y- {1}
38 400-10439 CRANK_BALANCER_FIX_PLATE nIYE-bA{R (n
39 400-10440 CRANK_BALANCER_FIX_PLATE_SCREW ATy (2)
40 * 400-52937 5500_SERVO_MOTOR 5500F-3" $-4 1
a1 SL-G052502-TH BOLT ¥ IR AR 3
42 236-04309 COUPLING Syl P 1
43 S¥-8060812-TP SCRER ¥6 L-8 FA2Y M6 1=8 4
44 B1212-210-D00 PULLEY Feb7 -4 1
45 BE144-210-000 REVOLVING DIRECTION LABEL H{FYRIIITA K 1
15 BIZT3-210-000 PULLEY SIAFT FE T IS 1
47 PS-0400142-KH SPRING PIN 4X14 AT 9yst ey 4X14 1
48 Al230-500-000-A BANDSHEEL SETSCREW RA 3TRTRARY 1
49 GAF-(1007000 SPRING APPIFIN R 1
50 400-06515 GEAR_A FEM' -I-¥ Y A 1
BT SU-B0I0310-55 SCRER B4 L=3 1¥332 )
52 400-06516 GEAR_B FEbr-9-¥ Y B 1
53 SK-8040310-58 SCREW M4 L=3 MRy 2
54 400-10533 BTA_DRIVING_WHEEL_ASH, {NVEIL 900 AR i
55 400-10441 NEEDLE_ROD_METAL MIF GREAGE 1
T3 00-10442 NEEDLE_RUD_LOWER_EETAL YR TYRARR T
57 400-26882 NEEDLE_BAR MW 1
58 B1411-552-0A0 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING ASM, Y7 Y R 1
59 B1414-555-000 SLIBE BLOCK R OR % Ty |
60 04  B1405-210-000 THREAD GUIDE A MIE B {RPYI A 1
(31 05 400-26584 NEEBLE BAR SHEEAT_GUIDE_N AR SR TVI_T7E] T
62 229-81408 NEEDLE BAR UPPER BUSH CAP MIE OYAAYY ST 1
63% SK-8030412-TP SCREW AR M3 L4 1
64 400-06529 THREAD TAKE_UP_COMPL., YYIFYR VI 1
65 400-06530 THREAD TAKE_UP_LEVER_ASK, Fye vis (1)
(i3 Z00-06531 TAREAD TAKE UP_LEVER FIEY 8]
67 B1908-505-000 THREAD PASS BUSH FYE YRS 7t 932 (1)
68 SB-1080022-00 BEARING ¥ 20y (2)
69 SB-1040016-00 BEARING my 9y 20y (n
70 400-06534 NEEDLE _BAR CRANK_ROD_ASK, AUR BFFhayb 43 (1)
71 Z00-06635 WEEDLE_BAR_CRANK_ROT AR DTN n
72 SB-1080023-08 BEARING oy ¥ (1
73 228-81006 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD BUSH AR GrFVINE 7t v {n
74 400-06532 THREAD_TAKE_UP_CRARK FYL uEId ()
75 400-06537 WEEDLE_ROD_CRAXK ME 9392 (1)
76 BI903-562-000 LEFT SCREW 2 [§))
17 400-11602 THREAD TAKE_UP_CRANK_SHAFT FYC VIINEY S 1
78 SH-8061612-TF SCREW M6X16 M3 M6 L=16 2
79% 06  MDP-500B1400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 nY DPR5 #14 1
80+ 02 MDP-170B180Q NEEDLE DPX17 #18 Ay DPX17 418 1
Iy 07 MC-2005010-00 NEEDLE 5100 AT T35 T00 T
82¢% 03 MC-3720011-0% HEEDLE 135X17 %110 Y SY3355 110 1
NOTE (i:3) 01,.,,SELECTIVE PARTS BIREE

02....TYPE H{FOR ST} HiEBR(STA)

03,...TYPE H{FOR JE)} HiE & (JEM)

04,.. . TYPE § Stk

05,.. TYPE It Hit: 42

06....TYPE S(FOR ST} SH-B(STHD

07....TYPE S(FOR JE} S{ER(IER)

- 10 -



6. PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS (1)

iz - R A& (1)

ml
o &

GEID
L «

- 11 -



REE.NG _NOTE _  PARTNG, . . BESCRIPTION _________. SR S Qty .
1 400-26431 BUSHING ARk 2
2 400-25427 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER_SHAFT FEFEIOR Y 7 1
3 €Q-3030000-00 OIL WICK %y 0.18
4 400- 30617 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER LINK D FAFES YD 1
5 400-25012 ADJUSTING ARM FhAYTFaneI vy 1
[ SH-BOGUBTZ-TP SCREW %6 L=8§ Fy W6 L=§ I
7 400-32718 INTERMEDIATE PRESSURE_LINK bEESREV 1
8 400-25415 ADJUSTING _NUT HHATFaEy b i
9 WP-0611626-SP WASHER 15X6X1.6 55 4 A 1

10 SD-0800746-TP SHOULDER SCREW ¥ yxy D=8 H=7.4 1
1 00-25478 ECCENTRIC_CAH THAFTAV VA 1
12 SH-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8§ FAXY M6 L=8 2
13 400-25011 CRANK_CONNECTING_ROD A rhAush 1
14 400-24990 PRESSER_VARIABLE GUIDE HHFYLhavEy afd 1
15 01  B1636-581-A00 NEEDLE BEARING A M ENTIV A 1
16 U7  FRI636-G8I-B00 NEEDLE BEARTNG'E R~ 79 B T
17 01  B1636-581-C00 NEEDLE BEARING -} B AT 1
8 01  B1636-581-D00 NEEDLE BEARING =-M A N TRV 1
19 400-12955 BEARING SUPPORT PLATE VL VAR S 2
20 RC-3781518-KP RETAINING RING i % by 2
A | TA-0750404-R0 PLUG =T 5 L=3.5 Ay D=7 5 L=17% I
22 131-22452 FEED BRANCH CRANK ASM, AVFERANFIIIA 1
23 131-22403 FEED BRANCH CRANK APVTAR ATV Y (1
24 SN-6061402-TP SCREW ¥6 L=14 nIhITIFY M6 L=14 (D
25 RC-0650811-KP RETAINING RING Ch" 2pA7 2
I 40075470 ROD_CONNECTING_SHAFT TR VT Y I
27 Wp-1221015-Sp WASHER v5¥ b 3 1
28 400-24987 POSITIONING LEINK_A FIAELAFEATYIA 1
28 400-24988 POSITIONING_LINK_B FHARIAFEAV VI 1
30 55-1110640-TPF SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 #5329 11/64-40 L=5.5 2
31 0030870 INTERUEDIATE PRESSER LINK B FHA¥EUVEE I
32 B1408-180-000 HINGE SCREW ME - ¥ I Py 1
13 CS5-079073A- 81 THRUST COLLAR ASM, ZFANY 23 1
34 $S-8110418-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3,5 FARY 11/64-40 1=3.5 (2
35 $p-0800386-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=8 H=3,75 & vay D=8 H=3 75 1
18 0-754TY LTNR_CONNECTING _PLATE WASHER TRV 3 F05113F o 3 1
37 $B-1000336-TP SHOULDER SCRER ¥y D=10 H=3, 25 1
38 $D-0800408-TP SHOULDER SCREW X y3y D=8 §i=4 1
39 236-10108 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET Aok ox % 1
40 400-24991 LENK_CONNECTING_PLATE ALY EF 295448 1
Ly | S3-5050010-5P SCREW 9/64-30 L=% 53y 9/64-40°L=9 T
42 85-7111810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=}8 YAEFIY 11/64-40 L=18 1
43 400-32798 PRESSER BUSHING FHAFET AR 1
44 229-07554 PRESSER SPRING REG NUF ASM, APUFae 3y Fuprs 1
45 229-07505 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR AFIFIVEIRY" (1
15 729-07604 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR NUT FFLFITETE Y T
47 400-30623 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER BAR FEAYIE ¥ 1
48 B1611-210-004 INNER PRESSER SPRING FhAFIN 3 1
49 400-23631 PRESSER GUIDE BAR HAILTVHE 1
50+ 400-23632 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER A HhttrA i
51 SH-T75TIG0-TF SCRER YWESaRy W3.5 L=10.5 I
52 SH-6040802- TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 nyhsTHE Ab 2
53 RE634-210-D00 FINGER GUARD -y 1
54 WP-0430800-5C WASHER ¥4 BT H 3 I ATE M4 2
55 400-30621 INTERMEDI ATF,_PRESSER_SPRING B PhA¥rky an 2B 1
56 T0-I543T TENSION_SPRING_ADJUSTING SCREW THRIIA BN 337 I
57 N4-6050003-5C NUT ¥5%0.8 nyhye M5X0.8 332 1
58 400-30618 PRESSER_VARIABLE PLATE FAAYTEN AR 1
58 400-25424 COLLAR b2 A 1
60 §D-1000337-1P SHOULDER SCREW X yay D=10 H=3,25 1
[ SI-UROUII6-TP SHOULDER SCREW Uiy D=8 0=1.25 1
62 SB-0700336-TP SHOULDER SCREW a vy D=7 H=3,25 1
63 Sb-0800656-TP SHOULDER SCREW x vy D=8 =6, 45 i
64 TA-0550604-R0 RUBBER PLUG FAY 2
65 01  400-30628 SLIDE BLOCK A oA A 1
6 DI Z00-30829 SLIDE_BLOCK B 798 1
67 01  400-30630 SLIDE_BLOCK C o3 3C 1
68 400-30616 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER_LINK C FhAtryyac 1
NOTE (7ERD) ©1....SELECTIVE PARTS BRI

—-192 —-



7. PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS (2)
A - PR TERIR (2)

-13 -



REF. B0 NOTE __ PARTNO. DESCRIPTION _________. [ S A aty
1 400-30625 FACE_FELT_A AVT TeRdA 1
2 400-30626 FACE_FELT_B A¥7" 7rhbB 1
3 400-30627 FACE_FELT_C A7 7L hHC 1
4 400-26817 FACE_FELT_B_SUPPORT A7 TehhBY X 1
5 400-29420 FELT SCREW C JeAbbARY € 1
6 400-32483 FELT_SCREW_AB A7 JIAPABRARY 3
7 400-32179 PRESSER_VARIABLE SHAFT FHAFERAVY 7 1
8 400-25423 BUSHING B A2AB 2
8 400-26519 PRESSER_VARIABLE ARM FIAFERAY Y 1

10 SM-8480652-TP  SCREW hA3Y M6X0,75 L=6 2

i1 CS-0800881-TP  THRUST COLLAR Z32b9r D=8 W=8 !

12 SM-8050412-TP  SCREW M5 L=4 bARY M5 L=4 2

13 SB-4080001-00  BEARING holis ) SR L 2

14 Wp-0850002-SP  WASHER 8,5X18X1.6 v5¥ " % 8,5X18X1.6 3

15 400-30615 PRESSER_LIFT _GEAR Hary oh 9y 7 2

16 SM-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 A2 M6 L=8 4

17 400-32180 PRESSER_MOTOR_GEAR A FHIFPEE-4-%" 7A 2

18 SM-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 AR M6 L=8 2

19 SM-8060602-TP  SCREW MGX6 bARYT M6 L=6 2

20 400-40226 INSIDE PRESSURE HOTOR FhAFIT-4 1

21 SM-6041402-TP  SCREW M4 L=14 WIBITHE hh M4 4

22 SH-6061802-TP  SCREW M6 L=18 IRITHE B 2

23 400-32181 PRESSER_MOTCR_BRACKET FhA¥re-4-7" ot 1

24 400-24589 PRESSER_VARIABLE_LINK i) 29 LV 1

25 SD-0800337-TP  SHOULDER SCREW 4 vy D=8 H=3.25 1

a6 SB-1080005-00  RADIAL BEARING IV TR Iy 2

a7 400-25426 PRESSER_LIFT_SHAFT b2 LR LA l

28 WZ-0850302-K0  WAVED WASHER 8.5X12.5X0.3 F3p A% 0 3 8.6X12.5X0.3 1

29 CS-0800881-TF  THRUST COLLAR A3AMr D=8 W=8 i

30 SM-8050412-TP  SCREW M5 L=4 FA3Y" M6 L=4 2

31 400-25016 LIFTING_CAM THASITS BA 1

32 SM-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 pARY" M6 L=8 2

33 400-25418 SENSOR_SLIT_ASM tv§-299hI3 i

34 SM-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 1=8 pARY" M6 L=8 2

36 RE-0700000-K0  E-RING 7 Ef 4bAv 7 1

36 400-25030 LIFTING_LINK THA$ITE By 1

37 400-27870 CAN FOLLORER FhA%z7y BA7AUT 1

38 WP-0520656-SA  WASHER 5,2X9,.b5X0.6 k53 F % 5.2X8.5X0.6 1

38 WP-0522016-SH  WASHER b3 d 2 5.2X16X2 1

44 SD-0800387-TP  SHOULDER SCREW D=8 H=3.75 2 v3¥ D=8 H=3.76 1

41 B1641-562-000  FEED REGULATING ARM SHAFT AV Fa-v0uy ¥y I

42 262-26001 WASHER M998 I % 1

43 SM-8050412-TP  SCREW ¥b L=4 MA2Y M5 L=4 i

44 400-25420 LIFTER_LINK_SPRING_HQOK FIAFLTY b R 1

4h SM-6050802-TF  SCREW M6X0.8 L=8 niRy7HE bh M5X0.7 L=8 1

46 400-03970 TENSTON RELEASE RETURN NG 1

47 400-25419 SENSOR_INSTALLING_BASE tv¥-3I24% 1

48 HD-0005700-0A  PHOTO SENSOR 7AMVE 1

49 SL-4031091-SC  SCREW M3 X 10 FA 2R LA 1

50 EA-9500801-00  CABLE BAND brAYI 2

51 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 uyhITFE b M4X0,7 L=6 2

52 WP-0450846-SP  WASHER [ 4

53 HX-0015000-0D0  CABLE CLIP ¥-7' 8 N7 2

54 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 FH A% Fat a3yt M4 L=8 2

55 400-43321 BUSHING_C FhRFTIAY Y DAL 1

~ 14 -



8. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS
TR

~56

53




REF.NO  _NOTE _ _PARTNO. . . BESCRIPTLON . .. Lov_oA AL, aty |
1 400-43869 OSCILLATOR_SHAFT AX7Yay 1
2 400-10464 THRUST COLLAR ASM. AR79IY #R52bHT-73 1
3 $8-1100024-00 BEARING Lo Yy seg 3
4 400-32182 LOWER SHAFT ¥y 1
5 400-06567 LOWER_SHAFT GEAR YEY % ¥ 1
6 SH-BOGOBTE TP SCREW M6 L=8 437 W6 L=8 2
i 400-24063 MT YEY 239) 1
8 . SB-1120017-00 BEARING 1y M A4 T 2
] 400-06317 LOWER SHAFT GEAR RING PR AL ok LA 807 M IR 2 2
10 400-06569 LOWER_SHAFT REAR METAL FEY ahyuAan t

11 SH-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 FA3% M6 L=8 1
12 400-34846 SHUTTLE_ASM b o3 1
13 400-06574 SHUTTLE Ay v {(n
14 B1820-210-D00 SHUTTLE OIL FELT,A A vE2aFFTIABA (2)
15 B1821-210-D00 SHUTTLE CIL FELT,B FAY 9520273 72h0B (1}
18 BI822-216-P00 INKER HOOK PRESSER SPRING TR RFRIN R (2)
17 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 By apAY 3 (2)
18 265-01858 INNER-HOOK-PRESSER COMPL, b RAFTIY NI Y (2)
19 141-04004 ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT PRESSER AR AV a7 Ab AR (n
20 SK-6020460-TP SCREW b33y M2 L=3.5 (2)
21 T41-03907 SHUTTLE OKCE THROUGH OIL FELT AT XAV Ias T 1Ak (1)
22 400-06577 SHUTTLE_LUBRICATING PLATE AT v¥avafd 1
23 SH-4030455-5P SCRER FAT IRy K3 L=4 (2)
24 €Q-2000000-60 OIL WICK 1y (5.7)
25 236-30007 TUBE fa-7' (2.22)
26 135-29607 SHUTTLE PACKING AT A yy (2)
27 SM-8061212-TP SCREW M6X12 }A%Y* M6 L=12 1
28 400-10471 SHUTTLE_RACE ABJUSTING SHAFT AD RFavyy 4 1
29 SK¥-6040650-TP SCREW £73y' M4 L=6 |
30 400-10472 SHUTTLE BEARING RING AAY AN FUYS bAY 2
31 400-06576 SHUTTLE OIL_SEAL AT )
32 HX-6015000-0D CABLE CLIP =74 20T I
33 0F  SB-3080010-04 BEARING VY Ay 2
34 01  $B-3080010-0RB BEARING auh By pih 2
35 01 SB-3080010-0C BEARING oy Iy ook 2
36 01  SE-3080010-01 BEARING Iy Uy 7o Z
37 400-36117 SHUTTLE UPPER SPRING by UV 1
38 SM-G6020460-TP SCREW b33y M2 L=3.5 2
39 141-03352 INNER HOOK PRESSER ASYM., B i eAsIBEYa 9 1
40 400-14963 SHUTTLE DRIVER ASM. M 34R 43 1
Iy 03 400-14965 SHUTTLE(H) T v (7Rn0a8) {
42+ B1828-210-DAA BOBBIN CASE ASM. F e vE-A43 1
43vr B1806-210-D00 BOBBIN ey 1
44 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VI AST I 2
45 400-06578 GIL_WICK PRESSER ATEaNIT 7 I Y 1
46 SH-B060616-1P SCREW A3y N6 L=6 1
417 400-36118 LOWER THREAD HOLBER YR 14 1
48 SH-6020250-TP SCREW EFRy 2
49¢¢ 02 400-14964 SHUTTLE b8 s M {
50 S¥-8061050-TP SCREW }A23* M6 L=10 1
&1 SL-4040891-5C SCREW ¥4 1=8 T 35% Fa a3y W4 L=§ t
52 B1847-221-B00 LOWER SHAFT MIDDLE METAL YT rihAaL I
53 01 Bi411-804-A00 BEARING (A) AR -LRT - AT TUVE A 2
54 61 B1411-804-B00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B LY I 1S T S § 7 Al 2
55 061 B1411-804-C00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING C Y N SN 4 D7 A 2
56 61 Bi411-804-100 BEARTHG (D) A IR LR - A FUYS 2
57 400-32185 LOWER_SHAFT NEEDLE SUPPORT ¥IY F=-b A9 2
58 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 1=6 BIRYTHE Ab M4X0.7 L=6 4
5% 400-32184 LOWER_SHAFT REAR_BEARING BRACK FEY JTRA FUY MIYELA 1
60 SB-1080002-00 SIDE BEARING 4N AT 1
61 S¥-6040460-1F SCREW 73y Né L=4.2 1
62 WP-0450801-5B WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 Y58 7 % 4.5X10X0.8 1
63 SL-6041692-TN SCREW 3R AYR02RITHE AMMA L16 2
64 RP-0482086-3D WASHER 4.8%11.5X2 b3% b 3 4.8X11.5%2 2
65 HX-0015000-08 CABLE CLIP -7 8 20y 2
66 SL-4040891-3C SCREW W4 1.=8 I ivy Ja a3y ¥4 L=8 2
NOTE (iE3) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS BIRE &
02....TYPE § SLis
03....TYPEH Hib&

- 16 —



9. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
74 NEiR

37 ?@
40 29
|~
N
i
|
|
|2 84@@\
: 2 2@
{
| 9
I
I
I
I
|
i
|
I
|
I
L. _
REF. %o NOTE ~ PARTNO, _____ _BESCRIPTLON .t 7 |
1 400-43359 WIPER_ASM. in - 1
2 B2107-210-D00 WIPER g{n (n
3 400-25416 WIPER_SHAFT_CAP N -Xyy7? (1)
4 229-55504 WIPER COVER 74N -FA* - (1)
& 400-30780 WIPER_BASE_ASM. 240 -4 {93 (1)
5 F0G-30056 WIPER_SOLERGID T TN i Q)]
7 229-55900 WIPER RUBBER A 7LA -2 AA (1
g 239-56007 WIPER RUBBER B p{n -1 AB ()
g 229-56106 WIPER LINK A DN -DyIA ()
10 229-56205 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR N - VR HF- (1)
TE B2130-210-D00 WIFER SPRING 2 INET ] )]
12 400-30778 WIPER_LINK_B 740 -YusB (0
13 111-11051 WIPER TREVING SHAFT ASM. YN Y S 23 (1)
14 229-56908 WIPER LINK B HINGE SCRER N -9¥IBE" VY (D
15 229-57104 WIPER SOLENOID SHAFT L Pat e i (0
i85 2I5-57209 WIPER LINK COLLAR TN - Tyh7- @3]
17 HK-0346100-20 2-POLE NYLON PLUG Ny 2P (1
18 HK-0346400-08 PIN CONTACT v yavask (2)
19 HA-0005900-00 POWER SWITCH Fyr vALIF (N
20 HW-2003900-00 ELECTRIC WIRE b z-A7 by 17-0,16 30 (0.04)
71 HW-5000705-00 J-CORE CABTYRE CORD VR T TR ¥
22 NS-6090310-8P NUT 9/64-40 nyhriyh 8/64-40 (1
23 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 nIHIH 11/64-40 (n
24 RE-0250000-X0 E-RING 2.5 EF 4347 2.5 .
25 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING E¥ 4M47 & {1)
26 SH-8040412-1P SET SCREW B4 L=4 T [48]
a7 SK-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 bAR (n
28 $D-0650321-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.5 H=3.2 4 vy D=6_5 H=3.2 (D
29 SM-4030601-8N SCREW M3 X 6 4" 337 M3X0.5 L=6 (D
30 SL~4030641-3E SCRER ¥ sy (3)
71 WP-U32050T-5C WASHER W3 ¥ T & 5.IX/%0.5 @)
32 400-37500 RUBBER_HOLBER 3 AH1{3 (1)
33 400-37501 STOPPER_RUBBER Ahgnt 3" 4 (n
34 400-25440 WIPER_STUD_TOP 740 -2Eh BT 1
35 400-25441 WIPER_STUD BOTTOM 74p 247} 4 1
B SH-4030855-SF SCREW PN+ T
7 SM-4050855-SP SCRER FA' 33 M5 L=§ 1
38 SH-4050855-5P SCREW 4T3y M5 L=8 2
39 WP-0450801-SP WASHER (11 o3 I
40 WP-0531001-5C WASHER L9 D 3 30 ETA MG ]
31 BITI0-Z10-D00 WIPER SHAFT SUPPORT BRACKET TN -5 I0% H

17—



10. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSIGN COMPONENTS

Fp3H - RHFTHE
2 3
24 é
' 17
20
<48 14
ig 25
26 15 -
? ¥
18
33— 24 16
2 1
[9~"-1 8
12
19
11
13 25
20
e—17 ~
[ ™~ 32:33 RN
P 42 4 60—4 5 . l | ~L
| | 30 ™~
I
34 4 0 43 \ | 29 ~
N ™ § b
~ - |
J @ ‘a6 | N ® |
\ 3 a I ~
REF.NO_ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION __________ T B S aty
1 4G0-32538 AT_SCLENOID ATPLAHY i
2 54-6040802-TP SCRER N4X0.7 L=8 OIITHE b 4
3 RE-0960609-K0 E-RING 9 EH 8R4 @ 1
4 400-08625 SERING ATYL MM B 300 2 1
5 460-05617 AT SOL_PIN ATHL/Ib by 1
[ 16010477 AT_SCL_COLLAR ATILIAE AFaR -3 T
7 $K-8030412-7P SCRER bAy N3 L=4 2
8 4B0-16479 AT_PLATE AT /IM bIr 1% 1
9 SY-6040802-TP SCREW N$X0.7 [=8 OFATTHE b 2
16 FP-0430801-SC FASHER 4.3X9%0.8 k74 # ¢ 4.3%9%0.8 2
11 I00-37343 AT_DRIVE_LISK F ASH AT 71 99V IAIIE T
12 400-23893 AT_PIVOT BASE(F} ATPV 33w { 1
13 S¥-G0490869-TP SCRER N4 L=8 E733 N4 1=8 2
14 400-32345 AT DRIVE_LINK_R_ASM AT 71 Wvadsuds 1
15 460-43038 AT_PIVOT BASE(R} ATHL 2930335 { 1
18 S¥-6040902-7P SCREW NaX0.7 [=8 FAFTFE I 2
17 400-10487 AT_PEVOT_SCREW ATV 09y 23502y° 2
18 N¥-6040003-5C HUT M4 oFAr3Th M4 2
16 460-10489 AT_PIVOT_SCREW_WASHER AT2M DIy 38 3 4
2 460-10490 AT_PIVOT BEARING ATIM IVrg3gon 73y 2
7 160-THIGT AT _JOINT NV ISETE 7
22 460-10493 AT_JOIRT_BEARING ATIR WY F 7wy 2
23 460-10489 AT_PLVOT SCREW_WASHER ATV Mua3pny ¥ 3 2
24 460-10499 AT I0INT_NUT ATOF 3% 5i7b 2
25 400-08822 AT_SHAP PIK WYy 2
H 1p0-32190 AT_COSNECTION_EAR ATV ITF § H
27 400-10503 THREAD_TENSIGN_1_ASH. & {{F{hFa0323 1
28 229-28508 KT {39337 1)
29 229-21506 THREAD TEXS10N DISE {hFA03¥ 5 (2)
36 400-10504 THREAD_TENSION SHAFT {hariy g (1)
EX] T67-18607 FIRST THREAD TENSEON SPRING T FabiA ¥ 0
32 02 460-29411 THREAD_TENSION_2_ASY, H & fa4bFabiss 1
13 01 460-10508 THREAD_TENSION_2_ASM, & f={}MFav3rs i
34 400-10509 TENSEON RELEASE PIX {hansey (1)
35 400-10510 THREAD_TENS10N_POST_BASE {hfagyE ¢ (
36 610511 8K _STCPPER _ROLDER_CAP Y ETEITTE {1}
37 460-10512 THREAD_TENSICY _SHAFT COLLAR 1hadie vHahyAI- 4}
15 400-10513 DESE_STGEPER_SPRING {MfagrdsEh I} (3)
39 400-10514 DISK_STOPPER FIS L pr ] p 2 (n
40 460-10515 ASSY_THREAD_TENSIOX_POST {hEady 13 (1
E {oe-10478 AT_50L_COLLAR_SCREW ATYV/AY Aban ~F7-1 AR5 (1}
439 62 400-28412 THRFAD TAKE-UP_SPRING_R 1h3n 2 (0
43 400-10521 HOLD_CAP_SCREW {h#ad33es7 bARY (3)
44 400-10522 SHAFT_NUT TRaRAL YFarkdds-bitat (0
45 400-10523 POST BASE C_RING {hFa23aby N -Gl [€)]
§67r (i3] 775-21605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING IR m
47 SK-8061612-TP SCREK NSX16 }AR3 N6 L=1§ 1
48 400-13967 AT FELT ATH 93v7shh 1
49 FP-0510516-SD FASHER 5.1X7.5X0.5 3 A2 5,187,5%0.6 2
KOTE (R) ot.,.,TIPE S S{th
02,,..TYPEH it Y

- 18 -



11. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

U0 Btk

—-19-




REF. X0 NOTE __PART MO, ... DESCRIPTION ... .. LA S ety .
1 400-30936 THREAD TRIMMER CAM {h3¥V%A 1
2 SH-8050582-TP SCRER PAZY" M5 L=b 7&" 39% P
3 SM-1040870-TP SCREHW #5237 K4 L=8 4
4 01  235-17501 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER A AY7URAID A i
b 01  235-17600 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER B A7HRAIE B 1
6 01  236-17709 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER C MI7YRAIE C 1
7 01  235-17308 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER D A7ERAID D 1
8 400-40256 ROLLER SHAFT AU {
9 NM-6040001-8P NUT M4X0.7 uyhyFyh H4X0.7 132 2

10 400-06712 THREAD_TRIMMER_LINK ASM, 15907y 1
i S§D-0860327-TP SHOULDER SCREW 2 Y3y D=8 H=3.2 1
12 NM-6050001-5P NUT M5 pyhyiyh M6X0.8 Lz 1
13 400-23624 THREAD_TRIMMER_SHAFT IS LN 1
14 SH-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 pAZY" M6 L=8 2
15 400-32186 THREAD_TRIMMER_CONNECTING BAR i1z ) 1
16 40010525 THREAD_TRIMMER _SENSOR_SLIT TV -297h |
17 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 nIHrTIE Ab H4X0.7 L=6 1
18 Wp-0450801-8D WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 v73" 4 2 4.5X10X0.8 1
19 HD-0022300-00 PHOTO SENSOR VLI SVEFTAR 1
20 SL-4041291-8C SCREW M4 L=12 A a3y kAR M4 L=12 1
21 400-28873 THREAD_TRIMMER_SENSOR_B RIS R S LR 1
22 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0,7 L=8 RIRITHE A 2
23 03  400-30832 NEEDLE _PLATE ASH. LYRE 1
24 02 400-30833 NEEDLE_PLATE_H_ASH. EVEVRUEE V£ 1
25 400-30934 NEEDLE PLATE niq (1)
28+ 03 R2426-210-00A NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=1.6 NETHY b (@)
27+ 02 B2426-210-00B NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.0 nITHE 4D (n
28% B2424-210-000 COUNTER KNIFE IF{AR (1)
294 B2421-210-AA0 MOVING KNIFE COMPL, b AR dya g (1}
30 B2418-280-000 KOVING KNIFE LINK P OOAR Uya (1)
31 B2416-280-000 THREAB CUTTING LEVER RING 1h%Y bn -ul (o
32 B2415-280-0A0 THREAR CUTTER LEVER ASHM., SMAL £h%Y bnt - (339) 23 (1}
33 §8-7090410-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 TAeTFY 9/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
34 B2414-280-0A0 THREAB CUTTER LEYER ASM., LARG bEE bnt - (B 1) 73 (1
354 88-1060210-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 ‘ 53y 3/32-56 L=2.2 (2}
36 B2417-210-000 MOVING ENIFE HINGE SCREW b gARE vy (1.
37 WP-0450846-5P WASHER L MY (B
38 B2417-280-000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER SEHAFT 1%y v -3 s ()
39 S§5-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TAETRY 11/64-40 L=T (1)
40 8§5-6110430-TF SCREW 11/64-40 1= 4.0 b33y 11/64-40 L=4 (1)
41 01 B2423-280-00D MOVING KNIFE WASHER D P AT R D : (1}
42 01 B2423-280-00C MOVING KNIFE WASHER C PMAAZENRC (1
43 01 B2423-280-00A MOVING KNIFE WASHER A MoAZE A LA (1
44 01 B2423-280-00B MOVING KNIFE WASHER B M-AZF B (n
45 400-28337 SOLENGID BASE AT A i
46 SM-6061802-TP SCREW ¥6 L=18 mIRIITE Ab 3
47 WP-0651001-5C WASHER LI A2 3
48 B18!16-215-PO0 GUIDE PIN P AN Ah Y 2
49 400-29629 PRESSURE FOOT MQTOR Jhrire-4 1
50 5M-405166b-SF SCREW M5 1.=16 Fatdy M5 L=16 4
51 SH-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.,7 L=8 AT HE A l
52 SB-1100024-00 BEARING ey 0y aay l
53 SM-00406801-8C SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 MRy M4XD.7 L=6 l
54 400-06666 SENSOR_SLIT _ASH Yr-AUgh R l
55 SH-8050592-TP SCREW pARY MB L=5 7% 3§% 2
56 HD-00057006-0A PHOTO SENSOR V21330 ] i
57 SL-4031091-8C SCREW M3 X 10 FAT23Y EAR 1
58 400-10443 SENSOR_INSTALLING_BASE RIITY EvE-bIVI(4 i

NOTE (k&)

0F.,..SELECTIVE PARTS
02....TYPE U
63....TYPES

-0 —

R SR
REE
S



12. THREAD CLAMP COMPONENTS

A A%

- 21 —




REF, NO__ ROTE _ _ PARTNO, ] DESCRIPTION ___ . ____._ L A S S ay _
I 400-06761 TC_CLAMP 1753 1
2 WP-0450801-SP  WASHER 475 2 1
3 400-06762 TC_CLAMP PLATE_ASM, {hIh3tarz 1
4 400-06765 TC_SUPPERT PLATE_ASM. {hyhita a3 1
5 400- 15800 TC LINK_ASM, 2 EVEACES] 1
6 WP-0320500-5C  WASHER M3 IF X af Avk M3 1
7 RE-0200000-K0  E-RING EF 2hAY 2 2
8 SP-0400266-TP  SHOULDER SCREW ¥ yiy D=4 H=2.6 1
9 400- 10589 TC BASE {hIHEh & 4 1

10 400-06772 TC_CAM_PLATE {PIHIHAA 1

11 400-06780 TC_SPRING ST ELEE 1

12 400-06781 TC_BASE_COVER {PIAID A I - 1

13 SM-6020350-SP  SCREW M2 L=2.5 v33y M2 L=2.5 4

14 02 400-06782 TC_NOTCH_R AbIH3/9F R i

15 01 400-30943 TC_NOTCH_R_H 1hyh3/9#R_H 1

16 02  400-06777 TC_NOTCH_F {FIRITVE F 1

17 01  400-30942 TC_NOTCH_F_K {hIH3)95F_H 1

18 SM-4020600-SP  SCREW M2 L=6 Fat 237 M2 L=6 2

19 400-06768 TC_JOINT_ASH. ARIBEY afvhr3 1

20 S¥-2360110-TP  SCREW IA#53Y H1.6X0,2 L=1.35 2

21 SM-6040650-TP  SCREW t523" M4 L=6 4

22 400-10527 TC DRIVING_ARM_ASM, PTRIIP 997 I3 1

23 400-10528 TC DRIVING_ARM TRIBIZN P95 (1)

24 400-11152 TC_ARM_SCREW LS EVINE LAl S ()

25 $SD-0800407-TP  SHOULBER SCREW #*v3y D=8 H=4 1

26 400-32187 TC_CONNECTING_LINK IS TR T 1

27 SD-0350156-TP  SHOULDER SCREW ' viy D=3.5 H=1.,5 1

28 400-35161 SENSOR_SLIT 1P TH3RYE-2 ) 1

29 SH-6030602-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 1=6 uyHs7HE B M3X0.5 L=6 |

30 400-29630 THREAD HOLD MOTOR {hIH5E-4 ‘ 1

31 S¥-6041202-TF  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 w7 HE b 4

32 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 A7 HE A M4X0,7 L=6 1

33 400-40224 TH_SENSOR_ASN, ISR TE 1

34 400-35160 SENSOR_BASE vy-pUFs1A 3

35 HD-0020400-0A  SENSOR by (1)

36 HD-0020400-0B  SENSOR ¥y (n

37 SH-6020450-TP  SCREW &) v 2

38 WP-0320501-SD  WASHER b 3 IHEUE M3 1

39 400-33069 MOTOR_BASE {PIHIE-ANIIFE 4 1

40 SM-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 W78 Ab 3

41 B3509-210-000 OIL TUBE HOLDER C ATIIVPAC 2

42 $K-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 nyhyTHE Ak M4XG,7 L=6 2

43 400-40082 CONNECTING_LINK SUPPORT IV M NY s s o 2

44 SM-6030602-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 1=6 pyHs7+E A M3X0.5 L=6 4

45 *  WP-0320500-8D M3 WASHER L3¢ b % M3 4

46 FA-9500BG1-00 CABLE BAND IS 2

NOTE (3:F2) 0l....TYPEH HeL %
02,...TYPE S SAL#R

~ 92 .




13. X-Y COMPONENTS (1)

X-YH (1)

—-93 -




REF.NO_ _ NOTE___ PARTNO. . BESCRIPTION ____...... LA S S Qy
1 01 400-32199 X_FEED_BASE X} yn’ -3 1
2 400-32202 Y_LX GUIDE Y-L¥Y A 2
3 400-32206 X_BELT_PRESSER_FIX_PLATE b O 1Y ad VLR D 1
4 01 400-32201 X_L¥ _GUIDE X-LEF 4} 2
b 400-32213 Y _FEED BASE Y{b oa’ -7 2
6 01 400-32217 LOWER_PLATE_INSTALLING_PLATE PZEEIS VIR 1
7 B1519-026-00G  HINGE STUD ey ¥y 2
8 Bi816-280-000 GUIDE PIN Fi vy A oAb ey 2
9 400-32219 BELT RECEIVER A EbAST 1

19 400-32219 BELT_RECEIVER A BhAEX 2

11 SM-6030602-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 BYAITHE A M3X0.5 L=6 16

12 SH-6030802-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=3 oyhr7HE Kb H3X0.5 L=8 16

13 SM-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 myRITFE Ab M4X0.7 L=10 8

14 SH-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 UyRIyHE Ab M4X0.7 L=10 4

15 SH-6041402-TP  SCREW M4 L=14 AHITHE A M4 8

i6 SM-1040870-TP  SCREW $732¥ M4 L=8 2

17 SM-6051600-SP  SCREW Mb 1=16 b72y" Mb L=16 2

18 SM-60510060-SP  SCREW 72y Mb L=10 4

19 WP-0320500-5D M3 WASHER eI F M3 16

20 WP-0320501-8D  WASHER EIY bR SH XA M3 16

21 WP-0531000-SD  WASHER M5 E3¥ 83 Ik Avh MG 4

22 WP-05631000-S0  WASHER M5 E3¥ bk abt Avh M6 2

23 400-32238 X_SLIT_PLATE X&Uay20y {2 1

24 SH-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 nYHITIE b M4X0.7 L=6 2

25 02 400-32218 LOWER_PLATE_INSTALLING_PLATE YA{AIIT14 1

26 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 nyRITHE M 2

27 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4,56X10X(.8 E3¥ I} 4.5510X0.8 2

28 HD-(005760-00  SENSOR KEER WS § 1

29 SL-4031091-8C  SCREW M3 X 10 FAT %Y AR 1

30 400-32239 Y_SENSOR_INSTALLING PLATE Y30 r44 1

3l SH-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 UyHITHE Ab 2

32 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4,bX10X(.8 L7 b % 4.6X10X0.8 2

33 HD-00057G0-0A  PHOTO SENSOR TAMev 1

34 SL-4031091-SC  SCREW M3 X 10 FAT IRV YAR 1

35 400-32240 Y _SLIT_PLATE Y9920 v1 14 1

36 SN-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 yRI7IE A M4K0.7 L=6 2

37 02 400-32209 X_L¥_GUIDE X-LM " {p 2

38 B4022-221-D00  FLAT CABLE CLAMP 779b -7 AT 3

39 SM-6040650-TP  SCREW k734" M4 L=6 6

40 400-32223 X_L¥ GUIDE_SUPPORT_PLATE X-L¥Y {1 #3° afd 1

41 SH-6040862-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 UyBI7HE kb 4

42 01 400-43098 Y_STOPPER_STAY YAbsyn bOYT44 2

43 01 5K¥-6041802-TP  SCREW M4 L=18 TIHITHE kb 2

44 01 B3013-141-H0A  WASHER Ligayh A$ay 3 0 % 2

45 01 SH-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 mIRITIE Kb 2

46 SH-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 UIRITHE b 4

47 EA-9500B61-00  CABLE BAND FUA VLI [

48 HX-0016006-00  CABLE CLIP -7 N 7937 2

49 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ b3y FaT 3R M4 L=§ 2

50 02 400-32200 X_FEED_BASE Xh oat -2 1

NOTE (fE7d)

01... FOR AMS-221EHS,EHL, ESL
02....FOR AMS-221E-3020

- 24 -

AMS-221EHS  EHL ,ESLH
AMS-221E-3020H



14. X~Y COMPONENTS (2)
X—-YHE (2)

~ 95—



REF, NO_ _NOTE_ _ _ PARTNO. _ _ _ _ _ _ ___ ] DESCRIPTION .. ___. | S S S, Qty _
1 B2504-221-D00 X DRIVE BRACKET X 97 Fah 1
2 B2605-221-D00 DRIVEN BRACKET 3 anht 97 Fed 1
3 400-32192 X_DRIVE_SPLINZ SHAFT X2V 9A7 Yy y 1
4 01 400-32194 X TIMING BELT XA{3Y9° A" kb 1
5 % 400-57370 X DRIVE_SPROCKET X2V 9A7 nrgd 1
5 ¥ A00-57371 X DRIVER_SPROCKET X5 2§} 927 055 1
7 400-32197 Y_DRIVEK SPROCKET Y3 a0k 927" nrsh 2
8 400-32198 MOTOR_INSTALLING_PLATE 53 RINLH 1
9 400-32203 Y _DRIVE_SHAFT Y 0y s 1

10 12625-225-C00 X DRIVE WHEEL X2V 90 AY 1
11 U7 400-32206 T TIKING BELT YE{SVF & BY )
12 B2534-223-C00 X DRIVEN WHEEL X3 29} 3n0 AY 1
13 400-32210 X_DRIVE_BRACKET BASE X5V 67 GhahA -2 1
14 400-32211 X_DRIVEN_BRACKET SPACER X3 20 97 FHohaat -4 2
15 400-32212 X_DRIVEN BRACKET BASE X3 29} 97 Fr9pAt -3 1
15 A00-323715 Y _DRIVE_SPRUCKET Y7 Sa7 uFyy 7
17 400-322186 Y _DRIVEN_GEAR Y¥ a8h ang A 1
18 112-72408 THRUST COLLAR 229 bh - 332D 0¥ 1
19 163-92604 THRUST WASHER RIAMTIVE 2
20 226-87701 SPRIKG SHAFT ARV R Y 2
77 736-87701 SPRIRG SHAFT N7 ST 3 T
22 B1802-180-000 BUSHING, FRONT LSS A ST 3
23 400-32221 Y DRIVE GEAR N S T A R 1
24 GAT-23301000 BEARING A 10 N7V A 10 2
25 C§-100081C-5P THRUST COLLAR ASM. AFAMF-23 1
75 0T 400-40237 X FEED NOTOR XEFTE5 1
27 SB-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARIKG 33 TN 19y 4
28 SB-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING 53 TAY 29Y 3
29 §B-1100013-00 BEARING au 4y a9y 1
30 SB-1300002-00 BEARING any ¥y ey 1
3T SE-1300003-60 BIARTNG T 97 598 1
32 SB-4120001-00 BEARIKG any* 3 59y 1
3 SM-6040602-TP SCREF ¥4 L=6 nYBITHE A M4X0.7 L=6 1
34 SK-6041602-TP SCREW H4X0,7 L=16 uFHs7HE AL M4XD.T L=16 8
a5 SL-6052092-TK SCREN 0 RIRNIRITIE A 1
38 SU-BORTEUICTP SCREW ¥5 L=13 OIATTFE AL V)
37 SH-4D41055-5P SCREW FAT 33 M4 1=10 2
38 SK-4042055-5P SCREW Fa" 2% M4 L=20 2
39 SK-4051255-SP SCREW. M5 L=12. Far 3 M5 L=12 2
40 B2537-221-D00 Y DRIVE WHEEL SPACER YA Gnpt ATAA 4 3
B3| 3 SU-E041150-TP SCRER 23V R 1
42 SM-5041802-TF SCREW ¥4 1-18 USHITHE Bh 4
43 S5H-6041202-TP SCRER M4X0.7 L=12 UZRITHE Ab 4
44 SK-8050412-TF SCREW M5 T.=4 FAZY M5 L=d 2
45 SH-§050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 bA3Y M3 L=4 2
1 SH-B050812-TP SCREW H5X8 Ay W50 % =8 i
47 SM-8060602-TP SCREF MGX6 bAxY MG L=6 2
48 SH-8060602-TP SCRER ¥6X6 PA2Y M6 L=6 2
49 SM-8060802-TP SCREW MG L-8 FA2¥ MG L=8 3
50 SM-8060812-TP SCRER 6 1.-8 FAXY M6 L=8 2
5T SE-S060812-1F SCREW MG T=8 TR W6 =8 3
52 SH-6050BO0- 5P SCREN M5 L=8 t33y M5 L=8 1
53 §P-0482086-SD WASHER 4,8X11,5X2 LS8 4 % 4.8K11.5X2 4
54 WP-0482086-50 WASHER 4.8X11.5K2 Y59 b3 4.8%11,5%2 2
55 WP-0501016-5D WASHER 5X10,5X1 k34 4"} 5X10,5K1 2
13 WP-0430801-5C WASHER 4_3X9%0_8 E5¥ ¥ ¥ 4.3K9%0.8 1
57 WS- 0416002 -KN SPRING WASHER NI 3 M4 1
58 400-32181 Y_DRIVEN_BRACKET Y3 a0k 97 59} 2
59 WP-0531801-8C WASHER L3¢ Bk I ITL NG 2
60 HP-0450000-5D WASHER 4.5%8%0.5 L5 i % 4.5X8%0.5 8
51 TO0TE0228 ¥ FEED ROTOR \ETUER I
67 400-43097 FAN_INSTALLING PLATE B TTYhIIE4AD i
63 400-05401 FAN MOTOR ASS'Y TIVE-4-93 i
64 SK-4033001-5C SCRER M3 L=30 FAt 133 M3X0,5 L-30 4
65 SM-4040655- 5P SCREW M4 1=6 F4° 137 M4 L=6 2
8 Z00-05401 FAN NOTOR A357Y T7E-57% T
67 % S¥-4043501-5N SCREW ¥4 L=35 $aT 3y M4 L=35 4
68 400-43096 FAN_INSTALLING PLATE A FTVRIII{EA 1
6% SH-6061202-TN BOLT AT A 2
70 WP-0651001-§C WASHER eIt 32 2
71 ¥ SE-6040602-TP SCREW WA =6 BYFFTFE AR MANO T 156 1
72 01  WP-0482086-5D WASHER 4,8X11,5%2 L34 4 3 4.8X11,5K2 1
73 WP-0531000- 8D WASHKER M5 L34 H 3 3 4Th K 1
74 HM-6040001-5C NUT M4 nrHyFe M4 4
75 WP-0430801-5C WASHER 4.3X5X0.8 t34 #" 3 4.3X0X0.8 4
T8 ¢ WP-0Z50000-5D WASEER 4,5X8X0.5 Y5¥ F 3 4.5%8X0.5 I
77 02 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 OIHITHE Ab ¥4X0,7 L=6 1
78 x HK-6050001-5P NUT M5 ny3739} M5X0.8 133 1
79 $02  400-57368 X_TIMING BELT ) CIELT IS 1Y 1
30 $02  400-57386 X_FEED MOTOR_ASH, XA2Ue-273 1
31 I00-57387 X_FEED_HOTOR XETTE-3 g}
82 B2524-223-C00 MAGNET DAXPER M YN - (1)
33 $02  400-57369 Y_TIMING_BELT Y2432 A ) 1

NOTE (3E32)

01.,..FOR AMS-221EHS,EHL, ESL
02,,,.FOR AMS-221E-3020

96 _

AMS-221EHS, EHL,ESL{H
AMS-221E-3020H



15. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)
XD EHE (1)

- 27 -




REF, NO__ROTE _ PARTNO. ... . DESCRIPTIONR __________ S S A Qy _
1 04  400-44186 CLOTH_FEED BASE_3020 RIATIA A(3020) 1
2 03  400-34568 CLOTH_FEED_BASE_2516 RE295 1(2516) 1
3 400-23644 CYLINDER KXUCKLE AREIIVA F904 2
4 B1504-210-000 CONNECTING SHAFT NN Ly s 2
5 B1403-372-000-A  NEEDLE BAR BUSHING LOWER NIE - FRALN 1
6 32576-220-000 SLIDER SPRING RIAFL 27T AR 1
7 260-23408 FEED STUD A9y 2
8 400-23635 CYLINDER PIN IR XYY ey 2
9 PA-1602509-A0 AIR CYLINDER 7YYV 2

10 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW -7 o 4

i B4711-230-00C ATR TUBE LABEL J03 LEFT ¥7-F1-7 5~ RF0AL I

12 B4711-220-00D AIR TUBE LABEL J04 LEFT I7-F1-7° 58" KJ04L 1

13 B4711-220-00G AIR TUBE LABEL JO3 RIGHT I7-F2-7' 5a° AJO3R 1

14 B4711-220-00H AIR TUBE LABEL J04 RIGHT I7-#1-7" 58" KJO4R 1

15 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 Ef" 4pAY 3 4

I 300-32220 TITTING LEVER A TEFIUN - Z

17 400-32230 LIFTING LEVER B RIAFIVN -B 2

18 SH-8050812-TP SCREW M5X3 }A23 M5XD,8 L=8 2

19 SH-6050800-SP SCREW M5 L=8 ¥337° M5 L=8 2

20 WP-0531000-SD WASHER ¥5 L9¥ A 3 I 4vA MG 2

71 B1816-280-000 GUTDE PIN AL R 2

22 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK GVAVE-2 I 6.34

23 HX-0023300-0B CABLE BAND 7Ry N vh 1

24 HX-0023300-00 CLIP YRy BYh 8

25 B2568-223-C00 AIR TUBE SUPPORT 17Fa-7" 991 1

76 ST-6062592- TN SCREW FH 39%09377FF AR 4

27 SH-8050812-TP SCREW MGX8 }A3Y M5X0.8 L=8 2

28 S¥-6051000-5P SCREW b33y M5 L=10 2

29 WP-0531000-5D WASHER 5 k79 4" ¥ Ih AN M5 2

30 RE-0320000-K0 E-RING 3.2 Eb-4hAY 3.2 2

3 02 PA-1602510-A0 ATR CYLIRDER SSSTALE 1

32 02  B2579-229-0A0 THRUST BEARING IV I IRIANIESY 1

33 02 PJ-0320525-03 HOSE NIPPLE =97 A 2

34 02  BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK BLAYVE-2 Ju 3.04

35 02  B4711-220-00F AIR TUBE LABEL JO5 I7-#2-7' 5 RJ06 1

36 02 B4711-220-00F ATR TUBE LABEL JOG I7-F1-7 3~ LI06 I

37 02 PC-0124010-00 SPEED CONTROLLER Akt -p avpe-3 1

38 02  400-34185 SHAFT 2 yANI-FIFYY 7 1

39 02 WP-0650876-SD WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 €59 # 3 6.5X13X0.8 1

40 02 400-34186 INSTALLING PLATE 22" yAMI-2} 99544 1

i1 02 SH-6051000-5P SCREW E53y W5 L=10 3

42 02  €S-079073B-SH THRUST COLLAR BASFADEIRY FIRMT - 1

43 02  WP-0431005-SP PLAIN WASHER 4.3X12X1 L3943 4.3X12X1 1

44 02  B2518-215-000 BRACKET 24° YANI-9F 2B 3y 70 Fhab 1

45 02 B2527-215-000 REGULATION SCREN 20" YAMI-2 A 4F 3T Ry 1

6 02 B2518-215-A00 REGULATION PLATE PN ST S EGESRE 1

47 02  WP-0820816-SD WASHER 8.2X16X0.8 L3943 8.2X16X0.8 1

48 02 B3012-816-000 NUT 973N -F9h 1

49 02  $5-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 MA2Y 11/64-40 L=4 2

50 02 B2304-205-000 KNOB {basR ¥Y3 1

51 0% B1625-220-000 CYLINDER KNUCKLE, TRREL 0V E F97h T

52 #02  400-236356 CYLENDER PIN YIVR BV I Y 1

63 02  RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 Eb* 2b37 3 2

54 02  B2516-215-000 LEVER 28 YAMI-SUR - 1

55 02 B1863-512-00E-A  HOOK SHAFT WASHER YT IY N 3 1

56 02  SH-6040650-TF SCREW €537 W4 L=6 I

57 02  400-32231 DRIVING LINK_SHAFT 22 YAMI-JUN -3 5 1

58 02 B2548-215-000 BUSHING 73VY 7 992 1

59 02 B2530-215-000 PRESSER PLATE 24" YAMI-7434% 1

60 02 NK-6060003-SC NUT M6 uyhsIIh M6 1

61 02 NH-6050003-SC NUT H5X0.8 my3739h H5X0.8 391 I

62 01 PC-0124010-00 SPEED CONTROLLER Ak -b avhp-3 2

NOTE (#:a)

0f... FOR AMS-221EHS
0Z.,,.FOR AMS-221EHL,ESL
03.,..FOR AMS-221EHS,EHL,ESL
04, ... FOR AMS-221E-3020

- 928 —

AMS-221EHS H
AMS-221ERL,ESLH
AMS-221EHS  EHL ,ESLA
AMS-221E-3020f8



16. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)

HRD MR (2)

- 99—



REF, N0 _ NOTE __ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION__________. I S S Qry _
I 03  400-32226 LOWER_PLATE 2615 A14(2516) 1
2 SM-6060802-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 uHsTFE Ah M6 L=8 2
3 01 400-32842 FEEDING FRAME 2516 FIAFTYPII(2516) 1
4 05 B2558-220-000 PLASTIC BLANK PLATE T GAFYT T IvARRL 2
5 05 SM-4050655-SP  SCREW M5 L=6 FAT 33V M5 L=6 4
5 05 WP-0531000-SD  WASHER H5 5 b & ap avh Hh 4
7 02 400-32844 2_STEP FEEDING FRAME 2516 28 vERTOYRY(2516) 1
8 B2613-215-0A0 WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE A ASH. AIRFLAN 9454 (73) 1
9 B2613-215-000 WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE A RIAET AN U4R A (1)

10 PS-0150065-KP  SPRING PIN 1.5X6 A7 Wva ey 1,556 (4)

I B2567-215-0AG WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE B ASH, RIAFIAN I1EB (73) 2

12 B2567-215-000 WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE B AIA4L AN U144 B (n

13 P§-0156065-EP  SPRING PIN 1.5%6 27 Vva e v 1.5%6 (2)

14 400-32839 SLIDE_PLATE ASM S90S Yy CMEC VE 2

15 400-32840 SLIDE PLATE RIRBLTIAA 44 (1)

16 B1816-280-000 GUIDE PIN s AL AN e v 'e))

17 B2513-215-000 BEARING IS P RN A 4

18 SM-6051802-TP  SCREW M5 L=18 nIHITHE b 6

19 03 400-32835 RECEIVER PLATE RIGHT_ASM RIAFLY IR 43 1

20 400-32836 RECEIVER PLATE_RIGHT RIRFLY YN (1)

71 B1816-280-000 GUIDE PIN T AL AV Y Y (2)

22 03 400-32837 RECEIVER PLATE LEFT ASM FIARETILA YI3 1

23 400-32838 RECEIVER PLATE LEFT RIRFLFIEA Y (1)

24 B1816-280-000 GUIDE PIN T AL ANy (2)

25 03 SH-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=§ ARy M6 L=8 2

26 03 SH-6061200-SP  SCREW Y53y N6 L=12 4

27 03 SM-6061010-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 L3I3Y M6 L=10 4

28 03 NM-6060003-5C  NUT M6 BRIV M6 2

29 03 WP-0641601-SD  WASHER M6 LI¥ Bk 3 4vh M6 4

30 03 WP-0651056-5SD WASHER 6.5X11X1 LS5 F % 6.5X11XL 4

31 WS-0610002-KP  SPRING WASHER [NES I 2

32 WP-0611626-SP  WASHER 15X6X1.6 L3 A % 2

33 02  400-44329 2 _STEP_FEEDING FRAME 2516 B 24 vA4Tayy Ry (2516)8 1

34 04 400-51500 OUTOR FRAME ARM FIEFLIITIYF 1

35 04 SM-6061602-TP  SCREW M6 L=16 OIHRI7FE hh 4

36 04 WP-0641600-SC  WASHEW 6.4X12,5X1.6 LI 2 4

37 04 400-51770 FEEDING FRAME BALL CATCH YU Ayt 2

38 %04 SM-4041255-SP  SCREW M4 L=12 AT IFY M4 L=12 4

39 04 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4,5X8X0.5 e B & 4,5X8X0.5 4

40 04 400-32843 FEEDING _FRAME 3020 AIAFTYRy2{(3020) 1

41 04 B2560-220-000 SUPPORT PIN Y Sy 4 2

42 04 SM-8050512-TP  SCREW FA33" M5 L=5 2

43 04 400-51769 FEEBING FRAME SUPPORT BEARING YRESHLY 205 2

44 04 SM-1040870-TP  SCREW 35131 M4 L=8 4

45 04 400-51782 LOWER PLATE 2020 YR{H(3020) 1

NOTE (iEz1)

01....FOR AMS-221EHS

02,..,.FOR AMS-221EHL,ESL

03....FOR AMS-221EHS, EHL, ESL

04,,, . FOR AMS-221E-3020

05... .FOR AMS-221EHS,AMS-221E-3020

— 30—

AMS-221EHSH
AMS-221EHL,ESLA]
AMS-221EHS , EHL, ESLHH
AMS-221E-30204

AMS-221EHS, ANS-221E- 3020



17. TABLE COMPONENTS
S B4R

w31 —




REF, NO__ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _ _ __ _ __ ] DESCRIPTIOR _________._ [ SN S, ary
1 B8101-221-DA0  STAND ASM, ¥oava 1
2 B8102-221-DA0  UPPER STAND COMPL, VRS S5 (2)
3 B8103-221-DA0  STAND COMPL. YFavhyT Y (2)
4 B8150-221-D00  CASTER VA4~ {(4)
5 111-58300 STAND SIDE SUPPORT 31 ¥#a% {1
6 111-58409 STAND SIDE SUPPORT ¥4 ¥¥a9 (2)
7 111-58518 UPPER STAND PLATE YRy A A {4)
8 170-07402 NUT 4457 9% {4)
9 178-33658 ADJUSTING BOLT ASM. 7Y YAA-43 {4)

10 B8110-373-N00  CAP 7 AL kT (4)

11 NM-6120003-SE  NUT M12 uFhsI M12 332 (4)

12 SL-9061293-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT B RIX0yhrE b (16)

13 SL-9082093-SE  SCREW 3 RIE0RrE AL (20)

14 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 k5% i % 4.5X10X0,8 2

15 400-32242 TABLE F-7"h 1

16 SM-G087533-SC  SCREW M8 1=75 BYHTE B} M8 L=75 1

17 111-55108 DRAWER [£2:30 1

18 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT SR Y I 2

19 135-02109 BED COVER B SPRING A AN - B A2 2

20 262-23701 LIFTING LEVER SHAFT AIEPIFE U -3 ) 1

21 B8115-215-000 TFRAME BRACKET BAR M7 Hdt Y 1

22 B8162-220-000 LIFTER BRACKET B V78~ 7" 359hB 2

23 B8168-215-000 BRACKET BASE V78 7Sy At -2 1

24 B8171-223-C00  RUBBER ABSORBER ¥ 9yv1 AB 1

25 B8202-206-000  OIL MANAGEMENT T 57% 1

26 B9121-012-000 OIL CAN Ty 1

27 D2502-232-D00  SHAFT BLOCK SHAFT JIIY-F RV S 1

28 D8204-555-000  DRAWER STOPPER bER SAPIA - i

29 G5151-171-000  CUSHION 7YYy 2

30 HTJ-MS00000S SCREW SET -4 MIYIE A 23 4

31 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 Ef AbAY 7 2

32 RE-0700000-X0  E-RING 7 Ed 4bAY 7 2

33 SK-1382501-8E  WOOD SCREW D=3.8 L=25 5873y D=3.8 L=25 1

34 SK-3311600-SC  WOOD SCREW B=3.1 L=16 wWesay D=3.1 L=16 6

35 SK-3311600-8SC  WOOD SCREW D=3,1 L=16 yAEZEY D=3.1 L=1§ 2

36 WP-0841600-SE  WASHER 8,4X15,56X1,6 v 3 ap Ak 8.4X15.6 2

37 $K-3452500-8C WOOD SCREW D=4,5 L=25 TAEZEY D=4.56 L=25 4

38 S§5-6110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ¢33y 11/64-40 L=5 2

39 SM-4040855-SF  SCREW Far 3y 2

40 SM-9061003-CP  SCREW M6 L=10 wyhrE Ab 4

41 B8160-229-000 GAS SPRING ATV 1

42 B8161-220-000 LIFTER BRACKET A J74- 7 39N A 2

43 B8163-220-000 LIFTER PIVOT PIN V78 I5vyt ) 1

44 * WP-0841600-SE  WASHER 8,4X15,5X1,6 eI 3 ah Avh 8.4X15.5 2

45 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER (S5 W Iy B 510 2

46 NM-GOGO0O02-SE  NUT M6 uyhsFyh M6 231 2

47 SN-9061403-SC  SCREW M6 L=14 BYHE A M6 L=1d 2

48 WP-0820816-SD  WASHER 8,2X16X0.8 b5 b 2 8,2X16X0.8 2

49 110-23603 BELT COVER COLLAR A ANIN - B9 2

50 WP-0704016-SP  WASHER 7X20X4 L% I % 7X20X4 2

51 WS-G820002-KN  SPRING WASHER X8 N XY R M8 1

52 NM-G08000L-SC  NUT M8X1.25 gyysFIh M8 132 1

53 01 C¥-5001000-01 CE MARKING LABEL CEv-%y# My (JUKIyan) 1

54 168-70206 GRAVITY SEAL By abFauyvy- i

NOTE (i%&d)

0l....FOR JE

— 32 _

JER



18. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS
7Bk

REF. N0 NOTE PART NG, pESCRIPTION [ T Qy
1 01  400-32232 SOLEKOID_VALVE_A_ASM 7YY AT VAZR 1
2 PF-0705010-08 PRESSURE DECREASING VALVE I2F37 P YN Y (1)
3 PJ-3010405-05 HALF UN1ON n-73:Ry (1)
4 PY-1502001-00 SOLENOID VALVE Fuy Aty (1
5 PY-3150069-00 SOLENOID VALVE INSTALLING BASE 5 %3 T YhEIFAT -2 (1)
6 02 400-32233 SOLENOTD_VALVE_B_ASH 7 VY ATYBIR 1
7 PF-0705010-00 PRESSURE DECREASING VALVE 32427 BUTIN v (2)
8 PJ-3010405-05 HALF UNION n-72=ky (2)
9 PV-1502090-00 5 PORT SOLENOID VALVE 5y b7y Aty (1)

¢ PY-1502091-00 SOLENO1D VALVE FyraAy (2)
11 PY-3T50050-00 SOLEROTD VALVE INSTALLING BASE 7 VT ATUREIEAT - m
12 BT-0600401-EB TUBE fi-7° 0.8
13 PJ-3010600-03 REDUCER b 1-3 1
4 SL-4040891-5C SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ F P23 M4 L=8 2
15 400-30950 SORENOID_VALVE_FITTING_BASE AR LAt 1
I6 SK-3457500-5C WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=15 APy D-4.5 L=25 )
17 400-30951 FILTER_REGULATOR_ASM. PHESLE AV-3 23 b
18 PF-0552040-B0 FILTER REGULATOR THRALY 2)-% (1)
19 G8124-270-000 AIR PRESSUE SWITCH 79937 249F (B
20 PJ-3050652-02 TEE Yapyr #34- (n
P PT-4305200-01 RING JOINT (NIPPLE) B F(ITH) (0
22 G5430-116-000 AIR COCK 1737 (1)
23 PJ-3090052-03 QUICK JOINT PLUG PoRIFY 3yh. 7 G (1)
24 HK-0346100-40 HOUS TG "y (1)
25 HK-0346400-00 PIN CONTACT by 5334 (3)
26 EA-9500B01-00 CAELY BARD AV Y (5
27 PX-8600090-00 PLUG 7 (1
28 E2678-453-000 CONNECTOR MARKER 78 J¥4v-4 J78 n
28 400-23662 FILTER INSTALLING PLATE T¢88 PEPA{R i
30 5L-4051091-8C SCREW ¥5X0.8 L=10 #A°J3Y° bAR M5X0.8 L=18 2
K} SL-9082093-SE SCREW ST T I
32 WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8. 7X18X1.6 k7% ¥ 3 8,7K18X1.6 1
33 NM-6080721-SE KUT 48 m2y73t M8 1
34 #03  PX-0500030-00 SILENCER Hv3 )

HOTE (3:80)

01,.. FOR AMS-221FHS, AMS-221E-3020
02....FOR AMS-221FHL,ESL
03....FOR JE

- 33 -

AMS-221EHS, AMS-221E-3020

AMS-221EKL, ESLH
JEH



19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
FL TR ARG

1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASH. ThaFyIF(73) 1
2 228-31109 SPOOL RETAINER IS EINNSY (2)
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN fheFirk o (2)
4 228-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION {hI¥OFY Sy yay (2)
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST IS ETEs ) (2)
6 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 v3a3y M6 L=15 (2)
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT {MTE IV (2)
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP {pAFF 95T 3 A (1)
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM {hEF o7 (2
10 226-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER {hAFE 9(01) (1)
11 226-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT {HAFE oY% F (1)
12 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FAT 2Ry M5 L=14 (2)
13 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 n¥pyFYe M5 (2)
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER {bazE () (1)
15 225-31208 THREAD GUIDBE {}3% {2)
16 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER NAEF R 5.1X9,2X1.3 (2)
17 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 ayHsiyh M {2)
18 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16Xt.5 uyRsEYh K16X1.5 132 (1)
19 WP-1702600-50 WASHER 17X30X2.6 eI 3 17X30X2.6 {2)

- 34 —



20. OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS

B 3OVBIR

5455

-~ 35—




REF, NO_ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _ _  _ _ ____ | DESCRIPTION _________. S S A qty _
1 400- 15756 IP-410F §TB IP-410F Fyifky 1
2 400-42796 PANEL PCB A ASSY N ORAER VADR (n
3 400-00146 LCD_CABLE_ASS’Y LCDEY Y 2Evo3 (1)
4 400-30926 LCD HOLDER ROARD 1CD¥¥z42 (1)
5 400-06848 D-SUB 9P COVER B-SUB 9P Hn' - (1)
(s AX- 035400 -0F SPACER T ¥ 5)
7 HX-0035400-08 SPACER (N (2)
8 SL-4030681-5C SCREW M3X6 Fa' 137" tAZ M3X0,5 L=6 (0
9 SL-4030691-5C SCRER M3X6 Fa" 213 £AZ M3X0.5 L=6 (2)

10 SL-4030681-5C SCREW M3 L=6 ¥ 3% +N I3y M3 L=g (4)
TI HX-U0ZE800-00 CORDUCTIVE TAPE T OF v (0.02)

12 400- 34259 1.CD ASSY ENITES (1)

13 A3950-010-0A0 1.Cn Eyavs 427 14 (1}

14 A3906-010-000 TOUCH PANEL B9FN 3k (1)

15 400-00134 TIP_H FELT Trhhy B (2)

T8 W0-00135 TIF_V_FELT FEIAS FL] %3]

17 400-00136 KEY_SHEET 17E-¥-} (1

18 400-00138 BOTHSIDES _TAPE Yantvy-7' (3)

19 400-06140 ISOLATION SHEET ¥ yIvy-b ()

20 400-46076 IP-410 FRONT CASE ASSY 1P-41070yh5-293 {1

71 {00-3075% FRONT_CASE T4 m

22 400-00133 INSERT_NUT {yE-}}od {5)

23 400-46088 IP-410 REAR CASE ASSY IP-4100%4-223 ()

24 400-44969 REAR CASE Py-253 (0

25 400-44970 CF COVER CFhn’ - (0

76 Z00-30766 CONWECTOR_COVER TEFR - @Y)]

27 400- 35707 RADIATION SHEET R (1)

28 TA-0550604-RD RUBBER PLUG ALY (1

28 400-33316 OPERATION_PANEL MAGNET A YN RAAFI0T SvY (2)

30 400-44971 REAR CASE PLATE Wr-2R 03513 (1)

31 SH-4030501-8F SCREW ¥3 =5 Faaiy W3 =5 Y]

32 CH-6001001-04 WEEE MARK LABEL S WEEE ¥-7 97 & § (D

33 400-35024 OPERATION_BOX_FIXED PLATE(B)AS Yodn' IbIr{R(B)23 1

34 SK-3413201-SE W0OD SCREW D=4.1 L=32 IAEPEY D=4.1 L=32 2

15 400-15797 PANEL CABLE ASSY L -7 AL 1

36 0T %9035-G80-0A0 POWER SOURCE CORD ASK. T00VEy v va-F 7% T

17 01  M9034-580-DA0 GROUND CORD ASM. 106Vah7 -23-1 93 1

38 02 MG017-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM, Fustyh-7t A3 1

39 03 400-05390 JE POWER CABLE ASM JE 7 ¥ vi-7 Mg 1

40 04 400-23371 SINGLE PHASE POWER CORD ASSY AU v va-p 43 1

31 05 HA-UF42500-00 SWTTCH F I

42 03 HA-0058200-00 SWITCH A aF t

43 03 HN-0024600-00 CORES b IFVT i

44 HX- 0008500~ 0A CABLE CLIP Hryn vp 2

45 MAG-11532000 CORD STAPLE 1-b 25T A 5

15 SK-3512001-3E WOUT STREW D=5, 1 L=20 Y55 D=5, 1 L=20 P

47 MTS-HJ 106003 BOLT -4 PUYEE A 2

48 SH-6084002-TH SCREW M8 1=40 RFHSTHE Ah M8 L=40 i

49 WP-0852086-§C WASHER M8 %5 M 2

50 WP-0841601-8C WASHER B.4X17.4X1.6 b3k 3F 394 M8 1

I WS=OBZ000Z-KR SPRING WASHER, WE ARV 8 % 8. 2X15.4X2 I

52 NM-6080002-5C NUT M8 uyEyIIL N8 232 2

53 06 CN-3001004-01 LABEL 3 (LARGE) FOUE ERRAYIN AR 1) 1

54 02 CM-3004007-01 VOLTAGE CAUTION LABEL F T Y=L 1

55 07  CM-3001000-03 VOLTAGE WARNING LABEL(25) V3 VT Ph4asy-M(25) 1

L1 o7 CH-3004006-01 VOLTAGE CAUTTUN LABEL T YF Tk 1

57 01  BME-01100000 VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL FuTPeady -4 HVIL00V i

58 02  BME-03200000 VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL FyTHEInY ¥4 39200V 1

59 400-00097 OPTION B ASSY A7 $avBr3 1

60 ¥3004-511-00A VOLTAGE INDICATION CARD,A FUTY eIV A A )

)] BF-00T3031-58 FUSE 3. 154 250V REF, WO, 117 ¥i-7 (3.154) §))

62 HF-0030002-060 FUSE 24 (220/240V) YA Y ka-A (1)

63 HE-0013015-00 SLO-BLO FUSE {AFY ba- A (0

64 400-51332 ISOLATION SHEET B ¥ yIyy-bB 1

65 400-51333 EMC_SHIELDING_SHEET EMCHT" ¥-% 1

NOTE (3£22) 01....FOR USE [N JAPAN(1-PHASE 100V) B {#4100V)H
02....FOR USE IN JAPAN(3-PHASE 200V), BA& (Z=H200V),

JUS(3-PHASE 220V)
03, ...FOR CE(1-PHASE 230V)
04....FOR GENERAL EXPORT

S (=4H220V) A
CE(1-PHASE 230V)H
L]

H
(1-PHASE 220V/230V/240V)H
CE( B AH230V) £ Rx <
HA (BUHLI00V, ZHH200V],
JUS (=220
CE( ! -PHASE 230V), —fRéa
(1-PHASE 220V/230V/240V)H

{ 1-PHASE 220V/230V/240V)
05....EXCEPT CE(1-PHASE 230Y)
06, ...FOR USE IN JAPAN(I1-PHASE 100V,
3-PHASE 200V), JUS(3-PHASE 220V}
07....FOR CE(1-PHASE 230V} ,GENERAL EXPORT
(1-PHASE 220V/230V/240V)

- 36—



21. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS

EIRy 7 AR

- 37 -



REF.NO . _NOTE __ _PARTNO, DESCRIPTLON | YL A 4 oy
1 400-034561 CONTROL BOX FwIaE vz i
2 400-03452 CONTROL BOX FRONT COVER TYIOER $IIRIHN - 1
3 400-03453 CONTROL BOX REAR COVER TOWIOR AR vuhN - 1
4 SL-4046891-5C SCREW M4 L=8 b AYy A8 22y M4 L=8 6
5 SL-404089[-5C SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ b A9E I 23 M4 L=8 4
6 M3BO1-476-000 TRANSMISSION BOX FITTING PLATE TTUYGE ANV I IAR i
7 SL-6083092-TN SCREW ¥ AvkayhrzHy Ab 4
8 WP-0841601-8C WASHER 8,4X17.4X1.6 &5 o SV 3 4
9 NM-6080001-SC NUT M8X1.25 UFrIYh M8 132 8

10 M4206-461-000 WASHER YL AR 4
11 400-31483 MAIN PCB ASSY MATNEN Y73 1
¥ SL-4040891-5C SCREW M4 L=8 U RYE A3y N4 L=8 6
13 400-38663 SDC PCB B ASSY SBCYA ¥BI3 1
14 SL-4040881-8SC SCREW M4 1=8 8395 N IRy M4 L=8 1¢
15 01  400-00056 FLT-T PCB A ASS’Y FLT-T¥N v23 1
16 02 400-00046 FET-§ PCB A ASS’Y FLT-8 3n" v AS3 I
17 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 b ay¥ Fat 333 M4 1=8 6
18 HX-0033906-00 STUD IR YA ¥ §
19 NM-3040520-8C NUT M4 77vy ¥xF b M4 6
20 460-05706 MAIN PCB HOLDER PLATE HAINYA' vhA4R 1
21 SL-4040881-SC SCREN M4 =3 ¥ A EYR FaT 23y M4 L=8 5
22 400-05401 FAN MOTOR ASS’Y TVE-A432 i
23 HM-0004800-10 FINGER GUARD T4VH =R - 1
24 SL-4043591-5C SCREW EAD M A v £ 5 4
2h NM-3040520-5C NUT M4 77V it M4 4
26 HX-0040700-00 BUSH ¥y 1
27 178-450069 CORD FITTING PLATE 1-b' pASA }
28 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 FATIRT PAZ MAX0.T L=10 2
29 01  400-05351 POWER CORD 3P ASS'Y FuF va-h 3PSz 1
k) 03 400-05392 POWER CORD 1P ASS’Y FUYGF vyt va-p IPA3 1
31 04 400-05388 POWER CORD 1P220V ASSY 0 ya-pr 1P220VS3 1
32 HX-004 1060-0A STRAIN RELIEF BUSHING Al -y W77 9ius” 1
33 05  400-05393 FLT-SDC CORD P ASS’Y FLT-SDCa-}' P#3 1
34 03 400-12038 REACTOR CORD ASSY Uipaa-pt 3 1
35 400-05394 FLT-SDC CORD S ASS'Y FLT-SDCa-p S¥#3 1
36 400-05726 SDC-MAIN CORD P ASS'Y SBC-MAINz-} P73 1
37 400-06727 SBC-MAIN CORD S ASS'Y SDC-MAINa-b §432 1
38 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 1=8 0 3F% A 23 M4 L=8 4
39 HX-0051100-00 WERE SADDLE ERS 10 3
49 ES607-603-000 STICKER (SMALL) AFyh- (¥3-} H
41 E9567-319-000 EARTH MARK 7-Z 3~ i
42 400-03458 MASK SEAL RRG7-K 16
43 400-15603 RATENG LABEL {BLARK) FARIMNY (7 39 8) 1
44 400- 18948 MASK SEAL R YA77-AR 1
45 HX-0032600-0K DOME PLUG AT |
46 400-31465 SW RELAY CORD ASK SWFadhfa-p 43 1
47 BN-0014900-00 CLAMP FILTER(L) PFYT TLRA H
48 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VreynT v i
49 03 CH-2001000-01 PE MARK LABREL PE¥-73-% 1
50 03  S5L-4041691-8C SCREW M4 L=10 FA° 33y bAZ M4X0.7 L=10 2
51 03 SL-404108I-SC SCREW M4 1=10 FATIRTT AL M4 L=10 1
52 03 CM-8001G0I-01 WEEE MARK LABEL § WEEE v-2 38" A § 1
53 M9029-580-0A0 FbBD EARTH CORD ASH, FODF-RAe¥ 73 1
54 400-09814 HIGHT TEMPERATURE DISTRICTS FA 2Ry #4307 FAN 1
55 400-31485 1

NOTE (7EE)

01....FOR 1-PHASE/3-PHASE

02,...FOR I-PHASE

03,...FOR CE

04, ... .FOR GENERAL EXPORT

05....FOR 1-PHASE/3-PHASE,
GENERAL EXPORT

- 38 —

L2yt )i

B A

CEfB

— A& A
BHZM, -



22. WIRING DIAGRAM

AR

2021

'y}
[ o = .ﬂ
=t (Y]
| ul mw o = = nm.u
PR
[ e onoff] [ ewo M)
~ L
' rinofs BEE wole| T servmf
. i@ _ows D — spins O[3 siremn
(44}
T _IW._ o @ To)
I .
LI FRE—2 - 4RE L R0 o 9 2
s-amE[ el v 1m0 o (8) ol BNV © @
ey M SLND  LIND eLND ~ o
. : dov]_ [d¥1 W4 IEE el ) (B) ol 1 _
. aLND zin0 13| |} “_@ ALLEEE-TX
o ™
- - - o ) 5 cir
_ WeragE ] () teno 3| | m G| ~ccmus-2a
= = 40t} 48 ® oS LND <t
101%-¢1 Aevgg o) | i M_tmzo ZEND (HYLEND (B[l ] et
2 LAY R w0 ol | ( -
TAALLA4VAE 001ND ! 1o o) BONO[T | i hiad
Ny ® Vs oxen graty  |ni5) Y4Ar2ED o o
I - ELRLE ying ()T w
o _ { THH~
™ — vo oxen exary  |=<E) M eono [Tl | T Hm
- BLIND ~EgND :fm PXUYEAD @
ZENI[3, - myah <t
o (B) | | LAATHTHG
SEEEND ml oo B § I ZENJ ©
= (%) W)l oty p ~
2l veno LBNOT CNE! < -
tonal® | T | | HRFEES
- lel ¢y © i
YA [ le] (8) 08K || () = <
[ LIS LvND BELNT  gapnn aI_ “ mu_u_._w_.w/ﬁuuﬂ_i
oo — SEND w0
Y0108 AT0H QV¥IHHL | .l N.Ee.ﬁm: meW—W SXUYLAFYL “+ -
6~ IWEY i L lelsing ( o) |.T\|\|\\\\\4\\.\\\\\\.m@ AL IRTIREY
[ B} = @ |
®oron avzawr [ o [ 8 ovng|z| YIEMLDEL EELI N T B AEATEEY
§-3 6% T L |=lvens )
40l0Mm 0333 A © T ™ S - Em/ﬁuus_«é
o hd L3
E-ZOHWA s 1 _ﬁlw nm.zu YONILTL .._... £8NJ o
[1e] -+ ~+
¥0LO® 0334 X o () () e |
&-INEY s e LZND m&zodl_ | ALATHOEA
i [ mv YEND o
~
Malt®) = & — < w2
RIZLISNS a (%)
¥ : [ aleths senofS] =1 [&]1ow0 zonol | ] sravmex
o™ =)
yoion Funssavd 3oisni Lo [Ta] (8 (¥} « s
S~V I Li*lzzno geNa{® o
o L¥Yd
¥ENE
o —— (8) =
1582 {3 GL%d
5N 2

EFNIYR

-39 —



REF, N0 NOTE _ _ PART RO, ] DESCRIPTIOCN . __._.. LA AR S S qty _
i 400-31483 MAIN PCB ASSY HAINEN Y23 1
2 400-40226 INSIDE PRESSURE MOTOR FhREIE-4 1
3 400-32539 AT SOLENOID ATYL D 1
4 400-40227 X FEED HOTOR XAyIE-4 1
5 400-40228 Y FEED MOTOR YA7)%-4 1
[ 400-29629 PRESSURE rO0T HOTOR YEI¥IT-4 1
7 400-29630 THREAD HOLD MOTOR {37h3%-4 i
8 400-43359 WIPER_ASM, ViR - 1
9 400-48528 AIR RELAY CABLE ASM I7-Faphiy-7" A3 {

10 400-48529 VALVE RELAY CORD ASH FUUY N YFany{a-} 43 1

1 400- 30951 FILTER_REGULATOR_ASH, 7MY 1b-4 3 1

12 400-15756 1P-410F 3T IP-410F $y¥ftby 1

13 400-15797 PANEL CABLE ASSY L N7 AR L 1

14 400-50647 CF CARD SET AMS 221F AMS-221E ayn 4379992 1

15 400-38663 SDC PCR B ASSY SPCEA YRIR 1

16 400-29108 SERVO MOTOR X -8 1

17 400-05401 FAN MOTOR ASS'Y T7VE-4-93 ]

18 400-05727 SDC-MAIN CORD S ASSY SBCA{ Y-} 8§43 1

19 400-05726 SDC-MAIN CORD P ASSY SPCA{v2-b" Pr3 1

20 01  400-00056 FLT-T PCB A ASS’Y FLT-T ¥ v A3 1

21 02 400-00046 FLT-S PCB A ASS"Y FLT-5 ¥n° v AP 1

22 05  400-05393 FLT-SDC CORD P ASS'Y FLT-SDC 1-b° P#3 1

23 03 400-12038 REACTOR CORD ASSY YPrAI-p 23 1

24 400-05394 FLT-SDC CORD § ASS'Y FLT-8DC 1-b" $43 1

25 HA-DD42500-00 SWITCH YL Era 1

26 01 400-05301 POWER CORD 3P ASSY FTUYRT v ya-h aphs 1

27 03  400-05392 POWER CORD 1P ASS'Y FRVPL Sl £ A o E 1

28 04  400-05388 POWER CORD 1P220V ASSY at via-p 1P220V43 1

29 06  M9035-580-0A0 PORER SOURCE CORD ASK. L00vadF vi va-b 23 1

30 07  MS017-580-0AD POWER CABLE ASK. FOur uE-7 b3 1

31 03 400-05390 JE PORER CABLE ASK, JEF 9 vi-7 M3 [

32 04  H9024-580-0A0 PORER CABLE ASM., 100V FOur yh-70 8 100VagsE 1

33 400-31465 SW RELAY CORD ASM, SWF2r{3-} 43 1

34 400-33831 PK78 PEDAL SWITCH ASK. PK78 & 4" AX{9FH3 1

35 400-33875 PK47 RELAY CABLE ASM. PRATE 204 0-7" A3 1

36 GPK-470010AD T-PEDAL ASK, YN T L 43 |

37 400-40230 INT PCB ASH INTXR ¥23 !

38 400-40222 X SENSOR CABLE ASM Xev#r-7" 493 1

39 HD-0005700-04A PHOTO SENSOR TAbEYE 1

40 400-40223 Y SENSOR_ASHM. TLEVEI3 1

41 4060-40238 PF_SENSOR_CABLE_ASH. AFETH ¥Uy-7 A0 1

42 HD-0G05700-0A PHOTO SENSOR TAhvE 1

43 400-40224 TH_SENSOR_ASM, PS5 ERVS T E 1

44 400-32509 TT _SENSOR_CABLE ASH. ThEIRY RS- M3 1

45 HD-0022300-00 PHOTO SENSOR TEM 57" 4 1

48 400-29633 SAFETY SW CORD ASH, 7 vA{yFa-}F 4% 1

47 400-40240 IP SENSOR CABLE ASM IP ¥v3-5-7" AF3 1

48 HD-0005760-0A PHOTO SENSOR V215451 1

49 400-40242 STOP SW ASH {F3° FAII9F I3 I

50 400-40225 THB_SENSOR_CABLE ASH. b EYEr-7° 403 1

51 400-05712 EARTH CODE ASM F-Z3-8 {33 I

52 400-40237 SHORT CONNECTOR ya-b 1303 1

53 1D-0005760-04 PHOTO SENSOR 7AbEYE 1

54 400-05401 FAN MOTOR ASS’Y T7VE-3-93 1

55 400-40237 SHORT CONNECTOR ya-b 2304 1

56 40605401 FAN MOTOR ASS'Y T7vE-B-F3 i

57 400-40237 SHORT CONNECTOR y3-p 2374 i

58 400-05401 FAN MOTOR ASS'Y FrVE-4-43 1

59 08 400-35324 SOLENOID VALVE CONNECTER ASM FUy A IR 1

NOTE (i3} 01....FOR 1-PHASE/3-PHASE B =HA
02, ...FOR 1-PHASE M
03....FOR CE CER
04, ,..FOR GENERAL EXPORT — B 8 A
05....FOR 1-PHASE/3-PHASE,GENERAL EXPORT M40,/ =4, — 3% H
05....FOR 1-PHASE(100V) B (100V) i}
67....FOR 3-PHASE(200V/220V) ZAF(200V/220V)H

@8, ...FOR AMS-221EHL,ESL

— 40 —

AMS-221EHL ESLH



23. PEDAL COMPONENTS

1 01 400-33831 PK78 PEDAL SWITCH ASK. PK78 A" % RR{7553 1
2 02  GPK-4700104B 3-PEDAL ASM. RHPINE S B 1
3 02  400-33875 PK47 RELAY CABLE ASM, PRATF2OHET-7" A2% 1
4 0L 400-42352 MECHANICAL VALVE UNIT AN A7 2zyh 1
5 18001 -B16-A0Y PEDAL BASE AT AN - n
3 DE00Z-DI5-A0Y PEDAL CUSHION N ARG gvay 2]
7 §85-6111210-8P SCREW £1/64-40 L=12 ¥I3y 11/64-40 L=12 2
8 WP-0450801-3D WASHER 4,5X10X0.8 £39' " 1 4.5X10X0.8 (2
9 H5-0451040-KP SPRING WASHER 4 _5X8,5X1 PRY 3 4.5%8.5X1 (2)
19 WP-0553216-5D WASHER e 3 €))]
I1 PX-0200020-00 ACTUATOR FHFIL-5- [€))]
12 PY-0105020-00 AIR VALVE TN AT (1)
13 PJ-3010405-01 HALF UNTOR ¥5 D=4 puRIFIY 7 M5 D=4 (8)
14 PX-5000140-00 PLUG A5ty (2)
16 BT-0400251-EB URETHANFE HOSE, BLACK aAavE-2 4 (1.9)
i BT-0400261 18 RETHANE HOSF,, BLACK Ty E-A 70 (1.8
17 BT-0400251-E8 URETHANE HOSE, BLACK oLavE-1 20 (1.9
18 HX-0031400-0A SPIRAL TUBE A A3) F2-7 {0,6)
19 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VHEYN Y (n
20 GEP-01013000 VALVE IR AAT (D
21 BT-0400251-E8 {RETHANE HOSE, BLACK LAV T 70 o0
22 BT-0400251-EB URETHAKE HOSE, BLACK ILAVE-2 a0 0.1
23 180-35204 WIRE MARK (3) 7i¥-v-2(3) (2)
24 180-35303 WIRE MARK (4) 1% -7-7(4) . n
26 180-35600 WIRE MARK (7) 7{¥-v-2(7) (2)
76 T80- 35700 WIRE HARK (4) TIY-7-58) [4))]
27 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING FYASTEIY F N ¢}
28 WP-0450801-$D WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 b4 7 3 4,5X10%0.8 (2)
29 #§-0461040-KP SPRING WASHER 4,5X8,5X1 N2 h 34,548, 51 )]
30 $8-7111120-TP SCREW TALTIY (2)

NOTE (#EED)

01,,. . FOR AMS-2Z1EHS AMS-221E-302¢
Q2. .. FOR AMS-221EHL,ESL

— 41 —

AMS-221EHS, AMS-221E-30208
AMS-221FHL ESLB



24, ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS
R AR

4~7 17 3
7 f0-28-40 S
’
19
S | N ——)
11
'
218
=)
® 2]7
Q
i (Viikeal
1339 &35 26
B-13-3 20
NP 41
14 §
14 32 32
REF, N0 NOTE _  PART M0, DESCRIPTION by 4 aty
1 51805-210-100 BOBETN yuy |
2 406-44920 HEAD GRIP FRF Y Ba7 1
3 08 B1170-221-D00 NEEDLE PLATE COVER SHEET PETEEY aBA ~3-h 1
e o1 ¥DP-G0OB1402 NEEDLE DPXG#14-2 DPR5$14-2 1
5% 02 ¥DP-170B1802 NEEDLE DPZET#15-2 DPXL7#18-2 1
e 71 ¥o-Z005010-0% ¥EERLE 135 F100-2 T31 71002 i
T o ¥C-3720011-02 NEEDLE §73355 #1[0-2 $Y3355 #110-2 {
8 229-33204 SCRER DRIVER, SHALL R 38 - (339) 1
9 39113-012-000 FRENCH (9%10) 93-2"F an {33-) 1
10 89149-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, SWALL DAANE - I} (33-) 1
i 160-57763 TEXAGOYAL BRIVER(T,ST T ST e W) T
12 06 400-35093 PLASTIC BLANK 2516 7 33F57 57 (2616) 1
13 06 400-35082 INSTALLING PIR biPre Y 2
14 10 5N-1940650-TP SCRER 131 Wi L=g 2
15 B3564-723-C00 SPONGE BITIIAR v 1
T B9121-220-040 TILER (CONTATRING K03 DIL) FF 395 N4, 579 1
17 PJ-3095200 -0 SOCKET MAT 3939) 1
18 PE-0000160-00 HOSE BASD 3TN U i
L] 228-3310% SCREW DRIVER,MYDDLE b a{nt - (#2%) 1
20 400-27770 VINYL COVER 107 £ z-AN - 1
g3 B1131-528-000 FELT TF77H 195 T
72 101-02200 THREAD GUIDE F 1h77H F 1
23 5¥-6040860-TP SCREW N4 L=8 b33y N4 L=8 1
2 B9101-490-000 DRIVER eI 1
25 B9141-372-000 HEXAGOFAL WRENCH, LARGE BT - 2 F () 1
7% T CN-6601002-01 WEEE INFORNATION SHEET FEEE, {7744-537 I-F i
77 278-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG 79 PN 9y 1
28 229-33006 SCREW DRTYER, LARGE SEVIINT Y 1
29 B2591-220-080 RUBBER SHEET 24139 1 A3-} 1
30 10 PI-3030400-02 STRALGKT UNION Abp-b 3zdy 4
3 07 409-35085 FLASTIC_BLAR 25160 I S UE5TEL) 3
32 07 SK-1041201-5C SCREF Kf L=12 #5731y NAXO,T L=12 &
33 07 WP-0430801-5C WASHER 4.3%9X0.8 34 i 4 4.3X9%0. 8 6
34 07 NK-6040001-5C NUT N4 wrHrE W 6
385 07 SH-4040455-SP SCREW a8 N4 L=d 4
% T00-50647 CF CARD SET A¥S 731F AS-230E TN NS T
a 09 400-33185 COVER_SEET AIBAY 48 —3-b 1
38 09 400-35094 PLASTIC_BLANK_ 3020 7 3F2IT F2(3020) 1
38 09 400-51836 INSTALLING P1§ PIITEY 2
40 * £CT-02906000 HEXAGONAL SPANYER BT - an 3 1
v} 3 FA-BEG0501-00 TABLE BAND IS i
KOTE (1®) 01....TYPE § (FOR ST) SHE(STH)
02....TYPE H {(FOR 5T) RELB(STR}
03....TIPE § (FOR JE) SHER(IER)
04....TIPE K (FCR JE) HEEERCIER)
05..,.FOR JE JIER
“FOR ANS-221EES ANS-221ENS

07....F0R AVS-221EHL ESL

08....FOR AMNS-221EKS, EHL,ESL
09....FOR ANS-221E-3020

10....FOR AMS-221EHS,AMS-221E-3020

- 49 .

ANS-221EML, ESL S
AMS-221ENS, EHL, ESLA
AMS-721E-302CH

ANS-221ENS, AMS-22EE-3020H



25. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EHEBEHY A

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No.

When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts{Added parts)are
not interchangeablie with each other:

in this case,even obsoleted parts{D.}can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders,

FEHAL, HERev, No  HECBRLE,

BRANERKABVIENSAL, HBINL&ETH, TEXTEIT,
40044024

No.1454-[03 - -Rev.No.

*A:Added partsEiiB&/D:0bsoteted partsHB¥&/E:ErratumilE

Rev.PageRef. Parts No. Rev.PageRef, Parts Neo, h
* INo. | H [No, S | * [No. | H |No. i
by 02 4 1]CH-3012000-02 A 03 4 1|CM-3012000-01
02 4] 31|B1143-210-000
A 03 6| 761400-57380
Di{ 02 10 401{400-03470 Aj 03 10 401400-52937
D02 22| 45 |WP-0320500-8¢C Aj 03 22| 45 |WP-03205600-8D
D{ 02 26 5{400-32195 A 03 286 51400-57370
p{ 02 26 6]400-32186 At 03 26 6(400-57371
b |02 26| 41}5K-6040802-TP Ajo03 261 41,5M-6041150-TP
D{ 02 26| 67 |SW-4043601-3N A 03 26| 67 |SW-4043501-8N
A 03 26| 78|NM-6050001-8P
Al 03 26| 79|1400-57368
A} 03 26| B0|400-57386
Al 03 26| B3|400-57369
D}t 02 28| 52 {B1626-220-000 Aj 03 28| 52:400-23635
D: 02 30| 38 |5H-4041655-8P A1 03 30| 38i1SM-4041255-S°P
D| 02 30} 42 |8H-8040512-TFP Al 03 30| 42 35#-8050612-TP
D| 02 32| 44 |WP-0841600-0E Aj 03 32| 44 |WP-0841600-8E
A 03 33| 34|(PX-0500030-0C0
A 03 42| 40|GCT-02906000
A 03 42 41/ EA-9500801-00
. J

_ 43 -



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS #al
PART NO PAGE  REF PART NO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART N0 PAGE REF
hE H___NO Sk HE N ki H Ko i H K
Al1230-500-000-A 10 48 | B2416-280-000 20 31 C¥-3002000-03 4 2 HX-0006500-04 36 44
A3906-010-000 36 14 | BZ2417-210-000 20 36 CM-3004006-01 36 56 HX-0015000-0B 16 656
A3950-010-0A0 36 13 | B2417-280-000 20 38 CH-3004007-01 36 54 HX-0015000-0C 4 36
B2418-280-000 20 30 CH-3012000-01 4 1 HX-0015000-0D 4 37
BME-0G1100000 36 57 | B2421-210-AA0 20 28 CH-5001000-01 32 53 HX-0015000-0D 14 53
BME-03200000 36 58 | B2423-280-00A 20 43 CH-6001001-01 4 33 HX-0015000-0D 16 32
BT-0400251-EB 28 22 | B2423-280-00B 20 44 CM-6001001-01 36 32 HX-0015000-0D 24 48
BT-0400251-EB 28 34 | B2423-280-00C 20 42 CM-6001001-01 38 5h2 HX-0015000-0H 4 40
BT-040:0251-EB 41 15 § B2423-280-00D0 20 41 CH-6001002-01 42 26 HX-0015000-0K 4 42
BT-0400251-ER 41 16 | B2424-210-000 20 28 CQ-2000000-00 16 24 HX-0023300-0B 28 23
BT-0400251-EB 41 17 | B2426-210-00A 20 26 €Q-3030000-00 12 3 HX-0023300-00 28 24
BT-0400251-EB 41 21 B2426-216-00B 20 27 CS-079073A-8H 1233 HX-0026800-00 36 11
BT-04006251-EB 41 22 | B2504-221-DP00 26 1 CS5-0790738-SH 28 42 HX-0030700-00 4 39
BT-0600401-EB 33 12 | B2505-221-D00 26 2 CS-0800881-TF 14 11 HK-0031400-0A 41 18
B1111-216-000 6 1 B2513-215-000 30 17 C5-0800881-TP 14 29 HX-0032600-0K 38 45
B1115-215-000 6 2 | B2616-215-000 28 64 C8-100081C-SP 26 25 HX-0033900-00 6 49
B1116-215-000 6 55 | B2618-215-A00 28 46 HX-0033900-00 38 18
B1129-210-000 2 19 | B2518-215-000 28 44 P2502-232-D00 32 27 HX-0035400-O0N 36 6
B1131-528-000 42 21 B2524-223-C0C¢ 26 82 D7133-555-B00 4 53 HX-0036400-08 36 7
B1132-223-C00 6 21 B2525-223-C00 26 10 D8OO1-D15-A0Y 41 5 HX-0040700-00 38 26
B1132-223-C00 6 69  B2527-215-000 28 45 D8002-D15-A0Y 41 6 HX-0041000-0A 38 32
B1144-210-000 10 45 | B2529-232-000 6 3 D8204-555-D0G 32 28 HX-0051100-00 38 39
B1165-221-D00 8 6 | B2b30-215-000 28 59
B1166-221-D00 8 7 [ B2b634-223-C00 26 12 EA-9500B01-00 4 4 HAQ-11632000 36 45
B1167-216-000 8 13 | B2637-221-D00 26 40 EA-9500B61-00 6 44 MC-2005010-00 10 81
B1170-221-DO0 42 3 | B2548-215-000 28 58 FA-9500B061-00 14 50 MC-2006010-02 42 &
Bi181-221-D00 8 9 | B2558-220-000 30 4 EA-9500B01-00 16 44 MC-3720611-00 10 82
B1182-221-D00 8 10 | B2560-220-000 30 41 FA-9500B01-00 22 46 MC-3720011-02 42 7
B1183-221-1060 8 11 | B2564-223-C00 42 15 EA-9500B01-00 24 47 MBP-170B1800 10 80
B1185-221-D00 6 651 B2567-2156-0A0 30 11 EA-9500801-00 33 26 MDP-170B1802 42 b
B1193-221-D00 8 12 | B2b67-215-000 30 12 EA-9500801-00 38 48 MDP-500B1400 0 79
B1212-210-D0O0  1¢ 44 | B2568-223-COC 28 25 £A-9500801-00 41 19 MDP-500B1402 42 4
B1213-210-D00 10 46 | B2H76-220-000 28 6 EA-9500B01-00 42 41 MTJ-MSGO000S 32 3¢
B1403-372-000-A 28 5 | B2b79-228-0A0 28 32 EA-9500B02-00 4 45 MTS-HJ100003 36 47
B1405-210-000 10 60 { B2581-220-000 42 29 E2678-453-000 33 28 M3004-511-00A 36 60
B1403-180-000 12 32 1§ B2613-215-0CA0 30 8 EG667-319-000 38 41 H3801-476-000 38 6
Bl411-562-0A0 10 658 | B2613-215-000 30 & E9607-603-000 38 40 M4206-461-000 38 10
BI411-804-A0C 16 63 | B3012-816-000 28 48 MO017-680-0A0 36 38
B1411-804-B00 16 54 | B3013-141-HOA 24 44 GAF-01007000 10 49 MO017-580-0A0 40 30
Bi411-804-C00 16 55 | B3120-372-000 2 41 GAT-23301000 26 24 H9024-580-0A0 40 32
B1411-804-D00 16 56 | B3126-012-000 4 52 GCT-02906000 42 40 K9029-6580-040 38 63
B1414-555-000 10 59 | B3509-210-000 4 38 GEP-01013000 41 20 M9034-580-0A0 36 37
B1504-210-000 28 4 | B3509-210-000 22 41 GPK-470010AB 40 36 MOG35-680-0A0 36 36
B1504-221-D00 & 29 | B3538-112-000 4 41 GPK-470010AB 41 2 K9035-580-0AC 40 29
B1519-026-006 24 7 | B4022-221-D0CC 24 38 G5151-171-000 32 28
B1611-210-00A 12 48 | B4711-220-006C 28 11 Gb430-116-000 33 22 NM-3040520-8C 38 19
B1625-220-000 28 5] B4711-220-00D0 28 12 G8124-270-000 33 18 NH-30405620-SC 38 26
B1634-210-D00 12 53 | B4711-220-00E 28 35 NH-6030003-8C 8 14
B1636-681-A00 12 15 | B4711-220-00F 28 36 HA-0005900-00 17 18 NH-6040000-SN 2 15
B1636-581-B0C 12 16 | B4TI1-220-00G 28 13 HA-0042500-00 36 41 NM-6040001-8SC 26 74
B1636-681-Co0 12 17 | B4711-220-00H 28 14 HA-0042500-00 40 25 NM-6040001-5C 42 34
B1636-581-B0C 12 18 | B8101-221-DA0 32 1 HA-0058200-00 36 42 NM-6040001-SP 20 ¢
B1641-562-000 14 41 | B8102-221-DA0 32 2 HD-0005700-04 14 48 NM-6040003-8C 18 18
B1802-180-000 26 22 | B8103-221-DA0 32 3 HD-0005700-0A 20 56 NM-6050001-SE 34 13
Bi806-210-D00 16 43 } B8116-373-N00 32 10 HD-0005700-04 24 33 NM-6050001-SE 34 17
Bi806-210-D00 42 1 | B8115-215-000 32 21 HD-0005700-0A 40 39 NM-6050001-8P 20 12
B1816-215-P00 20 48 | B8150-221-D0O0 32 4 HD-0005700-04 40 42 NM-6050001-SP 26 78
B1816-280-000 24 8 [ B8160-229-000 32 41 HD-0005700-0A 40 48 NM-6050003-8C 12 67
B1816-280-000 28 21 | B8161-220-000 32 42 HD-0006700-0A 40 53 NM-6050003-3C 28 61
B1816-280-000 30 16 | BBI62-220-000 32 22 HD-0005700-00 24 28 NM-6060002-SE 32 46
B1816-280-000 30 21 | B8163-220-000 32 43 HD-0020400-0A 22 35 NM-6060003-SC 28 60
B1816-280-000 30 24 | B8168-215-000 32 23 HD-0020400-0B 22 36 NM-6060003-3C 30 28
B1820-210-D00 16 14 | BBI71-223-C00 32 24 HD-0022300-00 20 19 NM-6080001-3C 32 52
B1821-210-D00 16 15 | BB202-205-000 32 25 HD-0022300-00 40 46 NM-6080001-SC 38 9
B1822-215-P00 16 16 | B8Z67-180-000 & 57 HF-0013015-00 36 63 NM-6080002-3C 36 52
B1828-210-DAA 16 42 | B9101-490-000 42 24 HF-0013031-58 36 61 NM-6080721-8E 33 33
B1847-221-D00 16 52 | B91I13-012-000 42 9 HF-0030002-00 36 62 NM-6100001-SD 6 4
B1853-512-00E-A 28 55 | B9121-012-000 32 26 HK-0346100-20 17 17 NM-6120003-SE 32 11
B1903-562-000 10 76 | B9I21-220-0A0 42 16 HK-0346100-40 33 24 NM-6160611-SE 34 18
B1908-505-000 10 67 | B9140-372-000 42 10 HK-0346400-08 17 18 NS-6090310-SP 17 22
B2107-210-D00 17 2 | B9141-372-000 42 25 HK-0346400-00 33 25 NS-6110310-SP 4 50
B2110-210-D00 17 41 HM-0004800-10 38 23 NS-6110310-SP 17 23
B2130-210-D00 17 11 § CM-1001000-01 4 32 {N-0014900-00 38 47
B2304-205-000 - 28 50 | CM-2001000-01 38 49 HN-0024600-00 36 43 PA-1602609-A0 28 9
B2414-280-0A0 20 34 | CN-3001000-03 36 55 HW-2003900-00 17 20 PA-1602510-A0 28 31
B24156-280-0A0 20 32 | CM-3001004-01 36 53 W-5000700-00 17 21 PBE-0000100-00 42 13

_ 44 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 55|
PART ®O PAGE REF PART X0 PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
L H N BE H X & H N S " ._N

PC-0124010-00 28 37 | SD-0400266-TP 22 8 SM-1041201-8C 42 32 SK-6040802-TP 6 64
PC-0124010-00 28 62 | SD-0650321-TF 17 28 S¥-23601{10-TP 22 20 SK-6040802-1P 12 62
PF-0552040-B0 33 18 | SD-0T00336-TF 12 62 SH-4020600-8p 22 18 SK-6040802-TP 18 2
PF-0705010-00 33 2 $D-0800327-TP 20 11 SH-4021201-8C 6 43 SH-6040802-TP 18 9
PF-0705010-00 33 7 SD-0800336-TP 12 61 SH-4030401-8C 8 16 SH-6040802-TF 18 16
PJ-0306200-01 33 21 SD-0800337-TP 14 26 SM-4030465-SP 16 23 SH-6040802-TF 20 22
PJ-0320625-03 28 33 SD-0800386-TP 12 35 SM-4030501-SF 36 31 SHM-6040802-TF 20 5l
PJ-046056256-03 28 10 SD-0800387-TF 14 40 SH-4030601-SN 2 9 SM-6040802-TF 24 26
pPI-3010405-01 41 13 Sn-0800407-TP 22 26 SN-4030601-SN 2 36 SM-6040802-TP 24 31
PJ-3010405-05 33 3 Sp-0800408-TF 12 38 SH-4030601-SN 17 29 SM-6040802-TP 24 41
PJ-3010405-05 33 8 | 8D-0800656-TP 12 63 SM-4033001-8C 26 64 SM-6040802-TP 24 45
PJ-3010600-03 33 13 SD-0800746-TP 12 10 SH-4040455-8P 42 35 SM-6040802-TP 24 46
PJ-3030400-02 42 30 | SD-1000336-TP 12 37 SM-4040655-SP 2 42 SH-6040860-TP 2 18
PJ-3050652-02 33 20 | SD-1000337-TP 12 60 SM-4040655-SP 8 21 SM-6040860-TP 18 13
PJ-3080400-02 41 27 SK-1382501-SE 32 33 SM-4040655-SP 26 65 SH-6040860-TF 42 23
PJ-3090052-03 33 Z3 SK-3311600-SC 32 34 SM-4040855-8P 27 SH-6041002-TP 24 13
PJ-3005200-01 42 17 SK-3311600-8C 32 35 SH-4040(855-5P 2 30 SH-6041002-TP 24 14
PS-0150065-KP 8 15 | SK-3413201-SE 36 34 S¥-4040855-8P 2 32 SM-60411560-TP 4 27
PS-0150065-KP 30 10 | SK-3452500-SC 32 37 SH-4040855-8P 2 43 SH-8041150-TP 26 41
PS-0150065-KF 30 13 | SK-3452500-8C 33 16 SM-4040855-SP 8 20 SH-8041202-TP 22 31
PS-0400142-KH 10 47 | SK-3512001-SE 36 46 SH-4040855-5P 17 36 SH-6041202-1P 22 40
PV-0105020-00 41 12 | SL-4030641-8E 17 30 SH-4040855-5P 32 39 SH-6041202-TP 26 43
PY-~1502090-00 33 9 { SL-4030681-3C 36 10 SH-4041065-5P 2 b SK-6041402-TF 14 21
PV-160209(-00 33 4 | SL-4030691-8C 36 8 SH-4041055-89 2 38 SK-6041402-TF 24 15
PV-1502091-00 33 10 | SL-4030691-8C 36 9 SH-4041065-5P 8 23 SK-6041602-TF 26 34
PV-9150050-00 33 &6 | SL-4031081-3C 14 49 SH-4041065-SP 26 37 SH-6041802-TF 24 43
PV-9150050-00 33 11 SL-4031061-8C 20 57 SH-40412565-8¢ § 33 SH-6041802-TP 26 42
PX-0200020-00 41 11 SL-4031001-8C 24 29 SH-4041265-8P 30 38 SH-6060800-SP 26 52
PX-0500030-00 33 34 SL-4031091-SC 24 34 SK-4041655-SP 8 24 SM-6050800-SP 28 19
PX-5000140-00 41 14 SL-4040681-5C § 33 SM-4042055-8P 26 38 SM-6050802-TP 14 45
PX-9500090-00 33 27 SL-4040881-8C 38 14 S¥-4043501-8N 26 67 SM-6061000-5P 24 18
SL-4040881-5C 38 17 SM-4050655-SP § 3l SM-6061000-5P 28 28

RC-0560711-KP 4 21 SL-4040881-5C 38 21 SM-4050655-SP 3 6 SM-6051000-Sp 28 41
RC-0650811-KP 12 25 | SL-4040891-SC 4 30 SN-4050855-8P 6 46 SM-6051600-SF 24 17
RC-3781518-KF ~ 12 20 SL-4040891-5C 6 48 SH-4050855-3P 17 37 SH-6051802-Tp 26 36
RE-0200000-K0 22 7 SL-4040891-8C 14 54 SH-4050855-5P 17 38 SH-6051802-TP 30 18
RE-0250000-K0 17 24 | SL-4040891-SC 16 6l SH-4051065-5P 2 46 SH-6060550-TP 10 27
RE-0200000-K0 16 17 SL-4040891-5C 16 66 SH-4051255-5P 26 39 SH-6060802-TP 30 2
RE-0300000-K0 28 15 | SL-4040891-53C 24 49 SH-4051405-SE 4 12 SH-6061002-TP 6 56
RE-0300000-K0 28 53 | SL-4040881-SC 33 14 SM-4061655-8P 20 50 SH-6061010-TP 30 27
RE-0320000-KO 28 30 | SL-4040891-SC 38 4 SM-40612b5-5P 2 2 SH-6061200-5P 30 26
RE-0400000-K0 4 22 | SL-4040891-SC 38 b SH-4061255-5P 2 11 SH-60612062-TN 26 69
RE-0500000-KO 17 25 | SL-4040891-SC 38 12 SH-4061255-SP 2 13 SM-6061202-TP 6 10
RE-0700000-K0O 14 35 | SL-4040891-8C 38 38 SH-5040655-SK 4 24 SH-6061402-TF 12 24
RE-0700000-K0 32 131 SL-4041081-8C 38 61 SM-5040855-SN - 6 16 SH-6061602-TP 30 35
RE-0700000-K0 32 32 | SL-404109i-5C 4 47 SH-6020250-TP 16 43 SH-6061610-5C 34 6
RE-0800000-K0O 10 25 | SL-4041091-8C 6 b4 SM-6020350-SP 22 13 SH-6061802-TF 14 22
RE-0900000-K0O 18 3 | SL-4041091-SC 38 28 S¥-6020450-TP 22 37 SK-6061802-TP 20 46
SL-4041091-8C 38 50 SH-6020460-TP 16 20 SK-6084002-TN 36 43

SB-1040016-00 10 69 | SL-4041291-8C 20 20 SH-6020460-TP 16 38 SH-6107002-TP 6 b5
SB-1080002-00 16 60 | SL-4043591-3C 38 24 SM-6030602-TP 22 29 SM-6450610-TP 6 23
$B-1080005-00 14 26 | SL-4051091-SC 33 30 SM-6030602-TP 22 44 SM-6450610-TP 6 62
SB-1080005-00 26 27 SL-6040892-TN 2 34 SH-6030602-TP 24 11 SN-T7030450-5C & 17
SB-1080005-00 26 28 | SL-6041092-TN 4 46 SM-6030802-TP 24 12 SM-T751160-TFP 12 51
$B-1080022-00 10 68 | SL-6041692-TN 16 63 SH-6040460-TP 16 61 SM-8030412-TP 10 63
SB-1080023-00 10 72 | SL-6052002-TH 26 35 SH-6040602-TP 4 43 SM-8030412-TP 18 7
§8-1100013-00 26 29 | SL-6052592-TN 10 4l SH-6040602-TP 4 51 SM-8040310-88 10 5!
SB-1100024-00 16 3 | SL-6061692-TN 6 71 SM-6040602-TP i6 58 SM-8040310-83 10 53
SB-1100024-00 20 52 | SL-6062592-TN 28 26 SH-6040602-TP 20 17 SH-8040412-TP 17 26
SB-1120017-00 16 8 ! SL-6083092-TN 38 7 SH-6040602-TFP 22 32 SM-8040412-TP 17 27
SB-1200008-00 10 1 SL-6084092-TN 4 35 SH-6040602-TF 22 42 SH-8040802-TP 4 26
§B-1200017-00 10 6 | SL-9061291-SE 6 29 SH-6040602-TF 24 24 SH-8050412-TP 14 12
SB-1200018-06 10 4 | SL-9061291-SE 6 66 SH-6040602-TP 24 36 SH-8050412-TP 14 30
SB-1300002-00 26 30 | SL-9061293-SE 32 12 SH-6040602-TF 26 33 SH-8050412-TP 14 43
SB-1300003-00 26 31 SL-9082093-8E 32 13 SH-6040602-TF 26 71 SH-8050412-TF 26 44
SB-3070002-0A 10 29 | SL-9082093-SE 33 31 SH-6040602-TP 260 77 SH-8060412-TF 26 45
$B-3070002-0B 10 30 | SM-0040681-8C 20 b3 SH-6040650-TP 2 17 SH-80506G2-TP 4 25
SB-3070002-0C 10 31 SM-1030601-SP 8 19 SK-6040650-TP 2 20 SH-8050612-TP 30 42
SB-3070002-0D 10 32 | SM-1030601-8P 10 21 SH-6040650-TP 2 22 SK-8060692-Tp 20 2
5B-3080010-0A4 16 33 | SM-1040650-TF 42 14 SK-6040650-TP 6 35 SM-8050692-TP 20 55
SB-3080010-0B 16 34 | SM-1040801-SP 8 18 SH-6040650-TP 8 22 SH-8050812-TP 26 46
SB-3080010-0C 16 35 | SM-1040870-TP 6 50 SH-6040650-TP 16 29 SK-8050812-TP 28 18
SB-3080010-0D 16 36 | SM-1040870-TP 6 72 SH-6040650-TP 22 21 SE-8050812-TP 28 27
SB-4080001-00 14 13 | SM-1040870-TP 20 3 SH-6040650-TP 24 39 SK-8060602-TP 14 18
5B-4120001-00 26 32 | SM-1040870-TP 24 16 SM-6040650-TP 28 56 SK-8060602-TP 26 47
§$D-0350156-TP 22 27 | SH-1040870-TP 30 44 SH-6040802-TP 6 25 SH-8060602-TP 26 48

- 45 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS Rl
PART X0 PAGE REF PART NO PAGE RE PART NO PAGE  REF PART NG PAGE REF
% H Mo ik H_ N ke H KO ik H Mo
SM-8060610-TP 16 46 | WP-0450801-8D 24 32 111-58300 32 b 262-21101 6 15
SH-8060802-TP 26 49 | WP-045080(-SD 32 14 111-58409 32 6 262-21200 6 14
S¥-8060812-TP 6 & | Wp-045080i-SD 41 8 111-68516 2z 7 262-23701 3220
SH-8060812-TP 10 3 | WP-0450801-SD 41 28 112-72408 26 18 262-26001 14 42
SH-8060812-TP 10 34 | WP-0450801-5P 6 24 131-22403 1223 262-60109 4 5
SM-8060812-TF 10 43 | WP-0450801-SP 6 26 131-22452 12 22 262-60208 4 6
SM-8060812-TF 12 6 | WP-0450801-8P 6 63 135-02109 32 18 262-60307 4 7
SM-8060812-tP 12 12 | WP-0450801-SP 6 65 135-29607 16 28 262-60406 4 8
SM-8060812-TP 14 16 | WP-0450801-SP 17 39 137-05108 2 21 262-60505 4 9
SH-8060812-TF 14 18 | WP-0450801-8Pp 22 2 138-16855 6 12 262-60604 4 10
SM-8060812-TF 14 32 | WP-0450826-SC 4 23 141-03352 16 39 262-60703 4 11
SM-8060812-TP 14 34 | WP-0450846-SP 14 52 141-03967 16 21 262-60802 4 12
SM-8060812-TP 16 6 | WP-0450846-SP 20 37 141-04004 16 19 262-61206 4 16
SM-8060812-TP 16 11 | WP-0482086-8D 16 64 141-13450 4 b6l 262-61306 4 17
SM-8060812-TF 20 14 | WP-0482086-5p 26 63 141-13468 4 48 262-61503 4 18
SH-8060812-TP 26 50 | WP-0482086-8D 26 54 168-70206 32 54 262-61602 4 19
SH-8060812-TP 26 6l WP-0482086-SD 26 72 169-92604 26 19 262-61701 4 20
SM-8060812-TP 30 26 | WP-0501016-SD 26 55 176-07402 32 8 265-01858 16 18
SM-8061050-TP 16 50 | WP-0510516-8p 18 48 178-33658 32 9
SM-8061212-TF 16 27 | WP-0520656-8A 6 28 178-45009 38 27 312-62801 6 13
SM-806i612-TP 10 78 | WP-0520656-5A 6 T4 180-35204 41 23
SM-8061612-TP 18 47 | WP-0520656-8SA 14 38 180-35303 41 24 400-00046 38 16
SH-8480652-TP 10 26 | WP-0522016-SH 14 39 180-35600 41 25 400-00046 40 21
S¥-8480652-TP 10 35 | WP-0531000-8D 8 32 180-35709 41 26 400-00056 38 15
S¥-8480652-TF 14 10 | WP-0531000-8D 24 21 400-00056 40 20
SK-9050850-SP 6 27 | Wp-0531000-SD 24 22 226-87701 26 20 400-00097 36 5%
SK-9050850-3P 6 73 | Wp-0531000-8D 286 73 226-87701 26 21 40G-00133 36 22
SH-9051203-CP & 30 | WP-0531000-SD 28 Z0 228-91006 10 73 400-00134 36 15
SM-9061003-CP 32 40 | WP-0531000-SD 28 29 228-91204 10 28 400-00135 i6 16
SK-9061403-SC 32 47 | WP-0531000-SD 30 6 229-01409 10 62 400-00136 36 17
S¥-9087533-8C 32 16 | WP-053100I-8C 17 40 22902506 2 4 400-00138 36 18
§§-1060210-TF 20 35 | WP-053100i-8C 26 59 229-07505 12 45 400-00140 36 19
8S-1110640-TP 12 30 | WP-0553216-8D 41 10 22%9-07554 12 44 400-00146 36 3
§5-6090910-Sp 12 41 | WP-0611626-SP 12 9 229-07604 12 46 400-03451 8 1
§5-6110430-TP 20 40 | WP-0611626-SP 30 32 229-20508 2 16 400-03452 33 2
8§5-6110510-8P 32 38 | WP-0641600-SC 3¢ 36 229-21506 18 2% 400-03453 8 3
88-6111210-SP 41 7 | WP-0641601-8C 32 45 228-21605 18 46 400-03458 38 42
85-7090410-SP 20 33 | WP-0641601-SD 30 29 229-28808 18 28 400-03870 14 46
SS-7110740-TP 20 39 | WP-0650876-SD 28 39 229-30309 34 14 4(0-056388 33 31
§§-7111120-TP 41 30 | WP-0651001-SC 6 11 229-30358 4 1 400-05388 40 28
SS5-7111810-TP 12 42 | WP-0651001-SC 20 47 229-30408 34 10 400-05390 36 39
§S-8110410-TP 12 34 | WP-0651001-8C 26 70 229-30507 4 9 400-05390 4t 31
§55-8110422-TF 28 49 | WP-0651056-SD 30 30 229-306705 4 7 400-05381 38 29
WP-0704016-SP 32 50 229-30804 KT S 400-05391 40 26
TA-0550604-R0 12 64 | WP-0820616-SP 10 15 229-30903 4 4 400-05392 38 30
TA-0550604-RC 36 28 | WP-0820816-SD 28 47 229-31000 34 3 400-05392 40 27
TA-0670604-RG 10 18 | WP-0820816-SD 32 48 229-31109 4 2 400-056393 33 13
TA-0670604-R0O 10 19 | WP-0841600-SE 32 36 229-31208 34 16 400-05393 40 22
TA-0750404-R0 12 21 | WP-0841600-SE 32 44 229-31307 34 11 400-05394 38 3
TA-0850604-R0 2 23 | WpP-0841601-SC 36 50 229-31406 4 8 400-05394 40 24
TA- 1050504 -R0 2 24 | Wp-0841601-8C 38 8 229-32800 42 27 400-05401 26 63
TA-1250406-R0 2 256 | WP-0850002-§P 14 14 229-33006 42 28 400-05401 26 66
TA-2351004-R0 2 27 | Wp-0852086-SC 36 49 229-33106 42 13 400-06401 38 22
WP-0871602-SE 33 32 229-33204 42 3 400-05401 40 17
WP-0320500-SC 22 6 | WP-1052001-SC 6 7 229-55504 17 4 400-05401 40 654
WP-0320500-8D 22 45 | WP-1221016-5P {2 27 229-55900 17 1 400-05401 40 5%
WP-0320500-SD 24 19 | WP-1702600-S0 34 19 229-56007 17 8 400-05401 40 58
WP-0320501-8C 17 31 | WS-0410002-KN 26 57 229-56106 7 9 400-05706 38 20
WP-0320501-SB 22 38 | WS-0451040-KP 41 ¢ 229-56205 17 16 400-056712 4 31
WP-0320501-8D 24 20 | WS-0451040-KP 41 29 229-56908 17 14 400-05712 40 51
WP-0330501-SB 8 25 | WS-0510002-KEN 34 16 229-57104 17 15 400-05726 38 36
WP-0430800-SC 12 54 | WS-0610002-KP 30 31 229-57203 17 16 400-056726 490 19
WP-0430801-8C 18 10 | WS-0820002-KN 32 51 235-17501 20 4 400-05727 38 37
WP-0430801-8C 26 56 | WS-0820002-KR 36 5l 235-17600 20 b 400-05727 40 18
WP-0430801-8C 26 75 | WS-1020002-XKN 6 8 235-17709 20 6 400-05843 36 6
WP-0430801-8C 42 33 | WZ-0850302-K0 14 28 235-17808 20 7 40G-06317 16 8
WP-0431005-8P 28 43 236-04200 10 2 400-06484 2 39
WP-0450000-SD 26 60 100-04109 4 3 236-04308 10 42 400-06497 6 40
WP-0450000-80 26 76 101-62200 42 22 236-10108 12 39 400-06515 10 50
We-(450000-8D 30 39 101-08009 10 22 236-30007 16 26 400-06516 10 562
WP-0450801-8D 2 44 105-02300 2 35 236-38109 6 39 400-06529 10 64
WP-(450801-8D 8 26 110-23603 32 49 236-38208 6 41 400-06530 10 66
WP-0450801-8h 8 27 110-72402 4 4§ 236-38406 6 42 400-06631 10 66
WP-0450801-8p 16 62 111-11051 17 13 260-23408 28 7 400-06532 10 74
WP-0450801-SD 20 18 111-55108 32 17 262-11804 2 12 400-06534 10 70
Wp-0450801-8b 24 27 111-55207 32 18 262-18602 18 31 400-06535 0 71

— 46 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS #5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART RO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE  REF
hE H X b HE_X & H_ N B N

400-06537 10 75 | 400-11152 22 M4 400-28877 2 28 400-32198 26 8
400-06555 10 17 400-11902 10 77 400-29108 40 16 400-32199 24 1
400-06561 10 23 400-12038 33 M4 400-29411 18 32 400-32200 24 50
400-06567 16 5 | 400-12038 40 23 400-29412 18 42 400-32201 24 4
400-06569 16 10 | 400-12965 12 1% 400-28419 12 36 400-32202 24 2
400-06574 16 I3 400-13640 4 29 400-29420 14 5 400-32203 26 8
400-06576 16 131 400-13967 18 48 400-29629 20 49 400-32205 24 3
400-06577 16 22 | 400-14963 16 40 400-29629 40 6 400-32206 26 11
400-06578 16 45 | 400-14964 16 49 490-29630 22 30 400-32208 24 37
400-06617 18 b | 400-14966 16 41 400-28630 40 7 400-32210 26 13
400-06622 18 26 | 400-16603 38 43 400-29633 6 45 400-32211 26 14
400-06625 18 4 400-15756 3 1 400-29633 40 46 400-32212 26 15
400-06666 20 54 | 400-15756 40 12 400-30615 14 15 400-32213 24 5
400-06712 20 10 | 400-15797 3% 35 400-30616 12 68 400-32215 26 16
400-06761 22 1 400-15797 40 13 400-30617 12 4 400-32216 26 17
400-06762 223 400-15800 22 5 400-30618 12 58 400-32217 24 6
400-06765 22 4 400-18948 38 44 400-30620 12 31 400-32218 24 25
400-06768 22 19 | 400-23371 36 40 400-30621 12 b6 400-32219 4 9
400-06772 22 10 | 400-23624 20 13 400-30623 12 47 400-32219 24 10
400-06777 22 16 | 400-23631 12 49 400-30625 14 1 400-32221 26 23
400-06780 22 1 400-23632 12 50 400-30626 14 2 400-32223 24 40
400-06781 22 12 | 400-23635 28 8 400-30627 14 3 400-32226 30 1
400-06782 22 14 | 400-23635 28 62 400-30628 12 656 400-32229 28 16
400-06836 6 34 | 400-23644 28 3 400-30629 12 66 400-32230 28 17
400-06840 6 36 | 400-23662 33 28 400-30630 12 67 400-32231 28 57
400-09814 38 54 | 400-23865 4 13 400-30764 36 21 400-32232 33 1
400-10405 2 29 | 400-23868 4 14 400-30766 36 26 400-32233 33 6
400-10414 2 10 | 400-23993 18 12 400-30779 17 12 400-32238 24 23
400-10415 10 5 | 400-24063 16 7 400-30780 179 6 400-32239 24 30
400-10418 w7 400-24987 12 28 400-3082Z8 2 8 400-32240 24 35
400- 10421 10 20 | 400-24988 12 29 400-30829 4 15 400-32242 32 15
400-10422 0 8 | 400-24989 14 24 400-30926 36 4 400-32343 18 11
400-10423 10 | 400-24990 12 14 400-30932 20 23 400-32345 1§ 14
400-10424 0 1 400-24991 12 40 400-30933 20 24 400-32483 14 6
400-10425 10 12 | 400-24997 6 g 400-30934 20 2b 400-32509 40 44
400-10426 16 13 | 400-24999 2 6 400-30936 20 1 400-32539 18 1
400-10427 10 14 | 400-25011 12 13 400-30942 2 17 400-32539 40 3
400-10434 16 33 | 400-25012 12 6 400-30943 22 15 400-32719 12 7
400-10437 10 36 | 400-25014 6 22 400-30950 33 15 400-32763 42 11
400-10438 10 37 400-25014 6 170 400-30951 3 17 400-32798 12 43
400-10439 10 38 | 400-25016 14 31 440-30951 40 11 400-32835 30 18
400~ 10440 10 39 | 400-25030 14 36 400-30856 17 6 400-32836 30 20
400-10441 10 55 | 400-25414 2 14 400-31136 10 16 400-32837 30 22
400- 10442 10 56 | 400-25415 12 8 400-31336 4 28 400-32838 30 23
400-10443 20 58 | 400-2b416 17 31 400-31465 38 46 400-32819 30 14
400-10464 16 2 | 400-25418 14 33 400-31465 40 33 400-32340 30 15
400-10471 16 28 | 400-25419 i4 47 400-31483 3 11 400-32842 30 3
400-10472 16 30 400-25420 14 44 400-31483 40 1 400-32843 30 40
400-10477 18 6 | 400-25423 14 3 400-31485 38 b5 400-32844 0 7
400-10478 18 41 400-25424 12 59 400-32158 2 1 400-33069 22 39
400-10479 18 8 | 400-25426 4 27 400-32159 2 26 400-33182 6 37
400-10487 18 17 | 400-25427 12 2 400-32160 6 52 400-33183 6 38
400-10489 18 19 | 400-256428 12 11 400-32161 6 53 400-33185 42 37
400-10489 18 23 | 400-25428 12 26 400-32162 8§ 1 400-33186 8 5
400-10490 18 20 | 400-26431 121 400-32163 § 3 400-33316 6 29
400-10497 18 21 400-25432 12 56 400-32167 8 8 400-33831 40 34
400-10498 18 22 | 400-25440 17 34 400-32168 8§ 2 400-33831 4] i
400-10499 18 24 | 400-25441 17 35 400-32173 6 18 400-33875 40 35
400-10503 18 27 | 400-26817 4 4 400-32174 6 61 400-33876 41 3
400-10504 18 30 | 400-26818 0 24 400-32175 10 8 400-34185 28 38
400-10508 18 33 | 400-26819 4 9 400-32176 8§ 28 400-34186 28 40
400-10509 18 34 { 400-26829 6 30 400-32177 8§ 34 400-34259 6 12
400-105610 1§ 35 | 400-26830 6 31 400-32178 8§ 35 400-34568 28 2
400-10511 18 36 | 400-26831 6 32 400-32179 14 7 400-34846 16 12
400-10512 18 37 | 400-26882 10 57 400-32180 14 17 400-35024 36 33
400-10513 18 38 | 400-26884 10 61 400-32181 14 23 400-35082 42 13
400-10514 i8 39 | 400-26979 2 3 400-32182 16 4 400-35093 42 2
400-105615 18 40 | 400-27770 42 20 400-32184 16 69 400-35094 42 33
400-10521 18 43 | 400-27870 14 37 400-32185 16 57 400-35096 42 31
400-10622 18 44 | 400-27971 2 37 400-32186 20 15 440-35160 22 34
400-10623 18 45 | 400-28337 20 45 400-32187 22 26 400-35161 22 28
400-10625 20 16 | 400-28338 4 4 404¢-32190 18 26 400-35324 40 5%
400~ 10527 22 22 | 400-28459 2 3l 400-32191 26 58 400-35765 8 4
40G-10528 22 23 | 400-28834 2 47 400-32192 26 3 400-35707 36 27
400-10533 16 54 | 400-28836 2 48 400-32194 26 4 400-36110 4 34
400-10589 22 9 1} 400-28873 20 21 400-32197 6 1 400-36117 16 37

- 47 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS #5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART RO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
S H K P%:d " .M ik H N0 hE H N
400-36118 16 47
4006-37500 17 32
400-37501 17 33
400-38663 8 13
400-38663 40 15
400-39546 6 19
400-39546 6 68
400-39547 6 20
400-39547 6 67
400-40082 22 43
400-40222 40 38
400-40223 40 40
400-40224 22 33
400-40224 40 43
400-40225 2 45
400-40225 40 50
400-40226 i4 20
40040226 40 2
400-40227 26 26
400-40227 40 4
400-40228 26 6l
400-40228 40 6
400-40230 6 47
400-40230 40 37
400-40237 40 52
400-40237 40 65
400-40237 40 57
400-40238 40 41
400-40240 40 47
400-40242 2 33
400-40242 40 49
4006-40255 20 8
400-42352 41 4
400-42796 6 2
400-43006 26 68
400-43097 26 62
400-43098 24 42
400-43321 14 56
400-43359 17 1
400-43359 40 8
400-43869 16 1
400-43938 18 15
400-441562 & 17
400-44186 28 1
400-44329 30 33
400-44920 42 2
400-44969 36 24
400-44970 36 25
400-44971 36 30
400-46076 36 20
4030-46088 36 23
4(0-48528 40 9
400-48529 40 10
400-50509 2 49
400~-50647 40 14
400-50647 42 36
400-51332 36 64
400-51333 B 65
400-51499 6 59
400-51600 30 34
400-51501 6 75
400-51502 6 &0
400-51769 30 43
400-51770 36 37
400-51782 30 45
400-51836 42 39
40051987 2 40
400-52237 ¢ 58
400-52837 0 40
400-57368 26 79
4030-57369 26 83
400-57370 26 5
400-57371 26 6
400-57380 6 76
400-57386 26 80
400-57387 26 8l

— 48 —




MEMO

- 49 -







JUKI CORPORATION

MARKETING & SALES H.Q.

Copyingng —--v JUKI CORP
AROARERFTER, ABTIIL
EFIELET,

All rights reserved throughout the world,

JUKIRRE&H]

HELRS, ZHE
To order or for further
information,

please contact:

oA~V YA LEEREROEHTFEL{EETIRABY =T,

% The description covered in this parts listis subject to change for improvement of the commaodity without notice.
MOOA—Y YR MM, 2006811 BREOHRHBTRELELOTT,

% This parts list is ediled in accordance with the product spacifications as of November 2606,

Printed in Japan




